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Additional analyses

Following on from the preliminary results, some further analyses were carried
out to make comparisons between pupils who have or see one or other of their
parents*, and those who don't, for certain questions within the ‘General
Information’, ‘School’, ‘Nutrition’, ‘Smoking’, ‘Alcohol’, ‘Solvents’, ‘Drugs’,

‘Policing’ and ‘Sexual Experience & Knowledge’ sections.

Also, comparisons between pupils who have been involved in risky behaviour
(i.e. smoking, drinking, solvents, drugs and sex), and those who have not, have

been made for particular questions within several of the sections.

As before, results are given in percentages that have been rounded to the

nearest whole number.

Please note that there is no inference of a causal relationship between the

variables featured in the following crosstabulations.

* Less than 100 pupils do not have or see their mother and therefore no
further analysis was carried out as any findings may not be

representative of all post-primary school children.
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TABLE 1: Do you haveor seeyour father?* School type Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total

Count 3344 2470 5814

Vs || 0 VAR LYl EVE 57.5% 42.5% 100.0%
or seeyour father?

Do you have or see % of Total 53.8% 39.8% 93.6%

your father? Count 281 116 397

No o0 I DOTEN TS 70.8% 29.2% 100.0%
or seeyour father?

% of Total 4.5% 1.9% 6.4%

Count 3625 2586 6211

Total o0 WIOLIR [Pl NEVE 58.4% 41.6% 100.0%
or seeyour father?

% of Total 58.4% 41.6% 100.0%

Fifty eight percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to

71% who do

not, attend secondary school. Forty two percent of those who have or see their father,

compared to 29% who do not, are at grammar school.

TABLE 2: Do you have or seeyour father?* What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school ?
Crosstabulation

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?
On a
Goingto a Jobskills
Further Doing some | or Youth
Goingto |Education |Training\Ap | Training | | will be I will be
University College |prenticeship | Scheme working | unemployed |Don't know | Total
Count 2321 1273 360 178 468 12 1149 5761
Yes |0 WithinDoyouhay 4450, 22.1% 6.2% 3.1% 8.1% 2% 19.9% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you have or sed % of Total 37.7% 20.7% 5.8% 2.9% 7.6% 2% 18.7% 93.6%
your father? Count 114 102 30 15 41 2 91 395
No |2 withinDoyouhay  og g, 25.8% 7.6% 38% | 104% 5% 23.0% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 1.9% 1.7% 5% 2% 7% 0% 1.5% 6.4%
Count 2435 1375 390 193 509 14 1240 6156
Total % within Doyou hay 3969, 22.3% 6.3% 3.1% 8.3% 2% 20.1% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 39.6% 22.3% 6.3% 3.1% 8.3% 2% 20.1% | 100.0%
Forty percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 29% who do not,

think they will be going to university when they finish their education.




TABLE 3: Do you have or see your father? * How often do you find that school is boring? Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school isboring?
Every day |Many days | Somedays |Occasionally Never Total
Count 742 975 2435 1456 199 5807
——
Vigs | 0 TR PN TG P 16.8% 41.9% 25.1% 34% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
your father? Count 67 66 162 85 17 397
% within Do you have
No or seeyour fa);her? 16.9% 16.6% 40.8% 21.4% 4.3% 100.0%
% of Total 1.1% 1.1% 2.6% 1.4% .3% 6.4%
Count 809 1041 2597 1541 216 6204
Total % within Doyou have| 13 16.8% 41.9% 24.8% 35% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 13.0% 16.8% 41.9% 24.8% 3.5% 100.0%

Thirteen percent of those who have or see their father, compared to 17% who do not,

find school boring every day.

TABLE 4: Do you have or seeyour father?* How many daysdid you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive
classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive
classes or school thisterm?
4 or more
0 days 1 day 2 days 3 days days Total

Count 4631 481 244 136 298 5790

% within Do you have o o o o o o
Yes or see your father? 80.0% 8.3% 4.2% 2.3% 5.1% 100.0%
Do you have or see % Of TOtal 749% 78% 39% 22% 48% 936%
your father? Count 286 41 23 13 34 397

% within Do you have o o o o o o
No or see your father? 72.0% 10.3% 5.8% 3.3% 8.6% 100.0%
% of Total 4.6% 7% 4% 2% .5% 6.4%
Count 4917 522 267 149 332 6187

% within Do you have o o o o o o
Total or see your father? 79.5% 8.4% 4.3% 2.4% 5.4% 100.0%
% of Total 79.5% 8.4% 4.3% 2.4% 5.4% 100.0%

Four fifths of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 72% who do not, have

not skipped classes or school this term. Five percent of those who have or see their

father, compared to 9% who do not, have skipped classes or school 4 or more days

this term.




TABLE 5: Do you have or see your father? * How do you feel about school at present? Crosstabulation

How do you feel about school at present?
| don't likeit | | don't like
I likeitalot |1 likeitabit | very much it at all Total
Count 1633 2768 931 471 5803
Vs || 20 I BOYED e 28.1% 47.7% 16.0% 81% |  100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you have or see % of Total 26.3% 44.7% 15.0% 7.6% 93.6%
your father? Count 9% 180 74 46 396
No 00/‘; ‘j‘xfig;,igu'?‘f’a{%‘;h,f“’e 24.2% 45.5% 18.7% 116% |  100.0%
% of Total 1.5% 2.9% 1.2% 7% 6.4%
Count 1729 2948 1005 517 6199
Total % ‘f"see'f';'gu'??a{%h?a"e 27.9% 47.6% 16.2% 83% | 100.0%
% of Total 27.9% 47.6% 16.2% 83% | 100.0%

Twenty eight percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 24% who do
not, like school a lot. Eight percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to

12% who do not, don’t like school at all.

TABLE 6: Do you have or seeyour father?* During the past 4 weeks, how good or bad have you felt about
your self? Crosstabulation

ing the past 4 weeks, how good or bad have you felt about your sel
Neither good
Very good | Fairly good nor bad Fairly bad |Very bad Total
Count 1269 2927 1113 339 136 5784
% within Do you have
Yes or seeyour father? 21.9% 50.6% 19.2% 5.9% 2.4% 100.0%
Do you have or see % of Total 20.5% 47.4% 18.0% 5.5% 2.2% 93.6%
your father? Count 89 160 89 40 19 397
% within Do you have
No or see your father? 22.4% 40.3% 22.4% 10.1% 4.8% 100.0%
% of Total 1.4% 2.6% 1.4% .6% .3% 6.4%
Count 1358 3087 1202 379 155 6181
% within Do you have
Total or see your father? 22.0% 49.9% 19.4% 6.1% 2.5% 100.0%
% of Total 22.0% 49.9% 19.4% 6.1% 2.5% 100.0%

Seventy three percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 63% who do
not, have felt fairly good or very good about themselves. Eight percent of those who
have or see their father, compared to 15% who do not, have felt fairly bad or very bad

about themselves.




TABLE 7: Do you haveor seeyour father?* During the past 4 weeks, how good or bad have you felt about your
body and your looks? Crosstabulation

ing the past 4 weeks, how good or bad have you felt about your bo

and your looks?

Neither good

Very good | Fairly good nor bad Fairly bad | Very bad Total
Count 1019 2188 1601 589 375 5772
% within Do you have
Yes or see your father? 17.7% 37.9% 27.7% 10.2% 6.5% 100.0%
Do you have or see % of Total 16.5% 35.5% 26.0% 9.5% 6.1% 93.6%
your father? Count 59 128 109 55 45 396
% within Do you have
No or see your father? 14.9% 32.3% 27.5% 13.9% 11.4% 100.0%
% of Total 1.0% 2.1% 1.8% .9% 1% 6.4%
Count 1078 2316 1710 644 420 6168
% within Do you have
Total or see your father? 17.5% 37.5% 27.7% 10.4% 6.8% 100.0%
% of Total 17.5% 37.5% 27.7% 10.4% 6.8% 100.0%

Fifty six percent of those who have or see their father, compared to 47% who do not,

have felt fairly good or very good about their body and their looks. Seventeen percent
of those who have or see their father, compared b 25% who do not, have felt fairly

good or very good about their body and their looks.

TABLE 8: Do you have or seeyour father? * Isthere anything about your

body that you would like to change? Crosstabulation

Isthereanything
about your body that
you would liketo
change?
Yes No Total
Count 3444 2325 5769
Yes ot DOYEIEYS 50.7% 40.3% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you haveor see % of Total 55.9% 37.7% 93.7%
your father? Count 253 138 391
% within Do you have
No or seeyour father? 64.7% 35.3% 100.0%
% of Total 4.1% 2.2% 6.3%
Count 3697 2463 6160
% within Do you have
Total or seeyour father? 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%
% of Total 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%

Sixty percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 65% who do not,

have something about their body that they would like to change.



TABLE 9: Do you have or seeyour father?* Do you think your body sizeis... Crosstabulation

Do you think your body sizeis...
About the | don't think
Much too thin |A bit too thin | right sze |A bit too fat |Much too fat about it Total
Count 156 681 2504 1660 314 455 5770
Vi bl D e hiewe 2.7% 118% | 434% 28.8% 5.4% 7.9% | 100.0%
or see your father?
o Tl % of Total 2.5% 11.1% 40.6% 26.9% 5.1% 74% | 937%
your father? Count 15 55 151 109 35 26 391
No | o svour rara S 3.8% 141% | 38.6% 27.9% 9.0% 6.6% | 1000%
% of Total 2% 9% 2.5% 1.8% 6% A% 6.3%
Count 17 736 2655 1769 349 481 6161
Total o ;"eg';,g‘uf’fag’r?; havg 2.8% 119% | 43.1% 28.7% 5.7% 7.8% | 100.0%
% of Total 2.8% 11.9% 43.1% 28.7% 5.7% 7.8% | 100.0%

Forty three percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 39% who do

not, think their body is about the right size.

TABLE 10: Do you have or seeyour father?* In thelast 12 months have
you taken medicine, tablets, inhalersor injectionsto school with you to be
used during the school day? Crosstabulation

In thelast 12 months
haveyou taken
medicine, tablets,
inhalersor injections
to school with you to be
used during the school
day?
Yes No Total
Count 1859 3918 5777
o i
Yes o T e e 32.2% 67.8% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you have or see % of Total 30.1% 63.5% 93.6%
your father? Count 142 251 393
o i
No 0 VD LR 212 36.1% 63.9% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 2.3% 4.1% 6.4%
Count 2001 4169 6170
Total Y il Do yed v 32.4% 67.6% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 32.4% 67.6% 100.0%

Thirty two percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 36% who do
not, have taken medicine, tablets, inhalers or injections to school with them to be used

during the day.




TABLE 11: Do you have or seeyour father? * Have you ever smoked
tobacco? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever smoked
tobacco?
Yes No Total

Count 1976 3804 5780

Yes ffr’ g@gﬁ?g&“;f"e 34.2% 65.8% 100.0%

Doyou haveor see % of Total 32.0% 61.6% 93.6%

your father? Count 187 205 392

No (:)/‘r’ g?gu??gt%“;,?"e 47.7% 52.3% 100.0%

% of Total 3.0% 3.3% 6.4%

Count 2163 4009 6172

Total i SN IDTEYEL Ve 35.0% 65.0% 100.0%
or seeyour father?

% of Total 35.0% 65.0% 100.0%

Thirty four percent of those who have or see their father, compared to 48% who do

not, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 12: Doyou haveor seeyour father?* How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? Crosstabulation

How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?
At least once
a week but Lessthan | do not
Every day | not every day | onceaweek | smoke now Total
Count 468 148 131 1220 1967
ves | % ‘é‘g;h;gu?‘;gfh“efg‘ve 23.8% 7.5% 6.7% 62.0% |  100.0%
Do you have or see % of Total 21.7% 6.9% 6.1% 56.7% 91.4%
your father? Count 66 13 8 98 185
No 00/‘; ‘é‘g;h;gu?‘;gtc’h“e?;“’e 35.7% 7.0% 4.3% 53.0% |  100.0%
% of Total 3.1% .6% 4% 4.6% 8.6%
Count 534 161 139 1318 2152
Total 0 ) TP = 24.8% 7.5% 6.5% 61.29% |  100.0%
or see your father?
% of Total 24.8% 7.5% 6.5% 61.2% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 24% of pupils who have or see their father,
compared to 36% who do not, continue to smoke every day. Sixty two percent who

have or see their father, compared to 53% who do not, no longer smoke cigarettes.




TABLE 13: Do you have or seeyour father? * Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink
(not just ataste or asip)? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever taken an alcohalic
drink (not just atasteor asip)?
Yes No Don't know Total
Count 3158 2405 196 5759
Yes oo/;’ g;@gu?‘:g&“e:‘;“’e 54.8% 41.8% 34% | 100.0%
Doyou have or see % of Total 51.3% 39.1% 3.2% 93.6%
your father? Count 259 124 8 391
No oo/;’ gé@gu??gt%“e:‘g"e 66.2% 31.7% 2.0% 100.0%
% of Total 4.2% 2.0% 1% 6.4%
Count 3417 2529 204 6150
Total Z‘E ;";g;gu?cf’gt‘;‘“;?"e 55.6% 41.1% 3.3% 100.0%
% of Total 55.6% 41.1% 3.3% 100.0%

Fifty five percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 66% who do not,

have taken an alcoholic drink.

TABLE 14: Do you haveor seeyour father? * Haveyou ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?

Crosstabulation
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?
Yes, 2-3 | Yes, 4- Yes, more
No, never |Yes, once times 10times |than 10times Total
Count 1248 535 499 298 484 3064
% within Do you have o 0 o o o o
Yes or see your father? 40.7% 17.5% 16.3% 9.7% 15.8% 100.0%
Do you have or see % of Total 37.6% 16.1% 15.0% 9.0% 14.6% 92.4%
your father? Count 78 43 47 34 50 252
% within Do you have o o o o o o
No or see your father? 31.0% 17.1% 18.7% 13.5% 19.8% 100.0%
% of Total 2.4% 1.3% 1.4% 1.0% 1.5% 7.6%
Count 1326 578 546 332 534 3316
% within Do you have o 0 o o o o
Total or see your father? 40.0% 17.4% 16.5% 10.0% 16.1% 100.0%
% of Total 40.0% 17.4% 16.5% 10.0% 16.1% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 41% of pupils who have or see their
father, compared to 31% who do not, have never been drunk. Sixteen percent of those
who have or see their father, compared to 20% who do not, have been drunk more

than 10 times.




TABLE 15: Do you have or seeyour father?* Have you ever used solvents?

Crosstabulation
Haveyou ever used
solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 847 4817 5664
o i
Yes Y6 within Do you have 15.0% 85.0% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Doyou haveor see % of Total 14.0% 79.6% 93.7%
your father? Count 80 304 384
% within Do you have
No or seeyour father? 20.8% 79.2% 100.0%
% of Total 1.3% 5.0% 6.3%
Count 927 5121 6048
Total i SN IDTEYEL Ve 15.3% 84.7% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 15.3% 84.7% 100.0%

Fifteen percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 21% who do not,

have used solvents.

TABLE 16: Do you have or seeyour father? * Have you ever used drugs?

Crosstabulation
Have you ever used
drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 894 4591 5485
Yes % within Doyou have 16.3% 83.7% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you haveor see % of Total 15.3% 78.4% 93.7%
your father? Count 90 280 370
No % within Doyou have 24.3% 75.7% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 1.5% 4.8% 6.3%
Count 984 4871 5855
% within Do you have
Total or seeyour father? 16.8% 83.2% 100.0%
% of Total 16.8% 83.2% 100.0%

Sixteen percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to

not, have used drugs.

24% who do
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TABLE 17: Do you have or seeyour father? * Have you ever been arrested
(or cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever been
arrested (or cautioned)
by the palicein
Northern Irdand?
Yes No Total
Count 765 4620 5385
Yes vovithinRoyou have 14.2% 85.8% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you haveor see % of Total 13.3% 80.3% 93.6%
your father? Count 82 286 368
No % within Doyou have 22.3% 77.7% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 1.4% 5.0% 6.4%
Count 847 4906 5753
o e
Total b B D ye L e 14.7% 85.3% 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 14.7% 85.3% 100.0%

Fourteen percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 22% who do not,

have been arrested (or cautioned) by the police in Northern Ireland.

TABLE 18: Do you have or seeyour father? * How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?
Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?
Some Experienced,
experiences including
but no sexual sexual
None Small amount | intercourse inter cour se Total
Count 1284 1738 1211 509 4742
AT
Ve | PO VHITIDEIEL T R 36.7% 25 5% 10.7% |  100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you have or see % of Total 25.4% 34.4% 24.0% 10.1% 93.9%
your father? Count 75 % 85 54 310
o e
No | /@withinDoyouhave ., 31.0% 27.4% 17.4% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 1.5% 1.9% 1.7% 1.1% 6.1%
Count 1359 1834 1296 563 5052
o e
Total B 26.0% 36.3% 25.7% 11.1% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 26.9% 36.3% 25.7% 11.1% 100.0%

Twenty seven percent of those who have or see their father, compared to 24%
who do not, have had no sexual experience. Eleven percent of pupils who have or

see their father, compared to 17% who do not, have had sexual intercourse.
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TABLE 19: Do you have or see your father? * In general, how do you feel about your life at present?
Crosstabulation

In general, how do you feel about your life at present?
| feel very | | feel quite | | don't feel I'm not
happy happy very happy | happy at all Total
Count 2132 2354 364 99 4949
Vs | 2 T DOMEN e 43.1% 47.6% 7.4% 2.0% |  100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you have or see % of Total 40.4% 44.6% 6.9% 1.9% 93.7%
your father? Count 125 156 36 14 331
% within Do you have
No or see your father? 37.8% 47.1% 10.9% 4.2% 100.0%
% of Total 2.4% 3.0% 7% 3% 6.3%
Count 2257 2510 400 113 5280
% within Do you have
Total or seeyour father? 42.7% 47.5% 7.6% 2.1% 100.0%
% of Total 42.7% 47.5% 7.6% 2.1% 100.0%

Forty three percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 38% who do

not, feel very happy about their life. Two percent of those who have or see their father,

compared to 4% who do not, are not at all happy with their life.

TABLE 20: Do you have or see your father?* Do you ever feel lonely? Crosstabulation

Do you ever feel lonely?
Yes, very | Yes,rather Yes,
often often sometimes No Total
Count 300 340 1953 2355 4948
PR
Vay | 0N PESEY e 6.1% 6.9% 39.5% 476% | 100.0%
or seeyour father?
Do you have or see % of Total 5.7% 6.4% 37.0% 44.6% 93.7%
your father? Count 31 31 140 130 332
No | % within Doyou have 9.3% 9.3% 42.2% 392% |  100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 6% 6% 2.7% 2.5% 6.3%
Count 331 371 2093 2485 5280
o
Total o0 TN IDRYEY e 6.3% 7.0% 39.6% 471% |  100.0%
or seeyour father?
% of Total 6.3% 7.0% 39.6% 47.1% 100.0%
Six percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 9% who do not, very

often feel lonely. Forty eight percent of those who have or see their father, compared

to 39% who do not, never feel lonely.
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TABLE 21: Do you have or seeyour father? * Doesthis child receivefree

school dinners? Crosstabulation

Doesthischild receive
free school dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 1145 4547 5692
.
Yes O/‘r’ g@gﬁ?g&“;f"e 20.1% 79.9% 100.0%
Do you haveor see % of Total 18.8% 74.8% 93.6%
your father? Count 184 205 389
.
No v Wﬂ'}@gu?‘;g;“;sve 47.3% 52.7% 100.0%
% of Total 3.0% 3.4% 6.4%
Count 1329 4752 6081
Total Z‘r’ g?gu??gt%“;f"e 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%
% of Total 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%

Twenty percent of pupils who have or see their father, compared to 47% who do not,

receive free school dinners.
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TABLE 22: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * School type Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 1474 719 2193
S~
Yes | 0 within School 40.1% 27.9% 35.1%
ype
% of Total 23.6% 11.5% 35.1%
Have you ever smoked tobacco?
Count 2198 1859 4057
No | % within School 59.9% 72.1% 64.9%
type
% of Total 35.2% 29.7% 64.9%
Count 3672 2578 6250
S~
Total tgj’p‘é"'th'” School 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
% of Total 58.8% 41.2% |  100.0%

Forty percent of secondary school pupils, compared to 28% of grammar school pupils,

have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 23: How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? * School type Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 440 105 545
Every day Kj p";’“hi" Sciiool 30.0% 14.7% 25.0%
% of Total 20.2% 4.8% 25.0%
Count 103 61 164
At least once a week % within School 7.0% 8.5% 75%
How often but not every day type
do you % of Total 4.7% 2.8% 7.5%
smoke Count 72 68 140
cigarettes o
now? Less than once a S0 Uil e el 4.9% 9.5% 6.4%
wesk type
% of Total 3.3% 3.1% 6.4%
Count 851 482 1333
| do not smoke now Zz;pv;/ithin School 58.0% 67.3% 61.1%
% of Total 39.0% 22.1% 61.1%
Count 1466 716 2182
Total Kj p";’“hi” S 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 67.2% 32.8% 100.0%

Of those who have said they smoked tobacco, 30% of secondary school pupils,
compared to 15% of grammar school pupils, smoke cigarettes every day. Sixty seven

percent of grammar school pupils no longer smoke, compared to 58% of secondary

school pupils.
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TABLE 24: Haveyou ever smoked tobacco? * Management type Crosstabulation

Management type

Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained Integrated
Controlled Voluntary (RCM) (GM1) Total
Count 619 618 830 126 2193
% within
Yes Management 37.7% 27.6% 40.0% 43.0% 35.1%
type
Have you ever Smoked % Of TOtal 99% 99% 133% 20% 351%
tobacco? Count 1021 1624 1245 167 4057
% within
No Management 62.3% 72.4% 60.0% 57.0% 64.9%
type
% of Total 16.3% 26.0% 19.9% 2.7% 64.9%
Count 1640 2242 2075 293 6250
% within
Total M anagement 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
type
% of Total 26.2% 35.9% 33.2% 4.7% 100.0%

Twenty eight percent of pupils at Voluntary schools, compared to 43% of pupils at Grant

Maintained Integrated schools, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 25: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * Management type Crosstabulation

Management type
Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained Integrated
Controlled Voluntary (RCM) (GM1) Total
Count 186 95 229 35 545
% within
Every day Management 30.0% 15.4% 27.8% 28.5% 25.0%
type
%_of Total 8.5% 4.4% 10.5% 1.6% 25.0%
Count 49 52 52 11 164
% within
At least once a week o 5 o o o
but not every day xgzagement 7.9% 8.5% 6.3% 8.9% 7.5%
e et % of Total 2.2% 2.4% 2.4% 5% 7.5%
smoke Count 30 57 44 9 140
e % within
' Less than once a M anagement 4.8% 9.3% 5.3% 7.3% 6.4%
week type
% of Total 1.4% 2.6% 2.0% 4% 6.4%
Count 354 411 500 68 1333
% within
| do not smoke now Management 57.2% 66.8% 60.6% 55.3% 61.1%
type
% _of Total 16.2% 18.8% 22.9% 3.1% 61.1%
Count 619 615 825 123 2182
% within
Total Management 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
type
% of Tota 28.4% 28.2% 37.8% 5.6% 100.0%

Fifteen percent of pupils at Voluntary schools continue to smoke every day, compared

to 30% at Controlled schools. Sixty seven percent of Voluntary school pupils do not

smoke now, compared to 55% of pupils at Grant Maintained Integrated schools.
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TABLE 26: Haveyou ever smoked tobacco? * Areyou aboy or agirl?

Crosstabulation
Areyou aboy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total
Count 1158 1032 2190
% within Are
Yes you a boy or a 32.9% 37.9% 35.1%
girl?
Have you ever smoked % of Total 18.5% 16.5% 35.1%
tobacco? Count 2361 1692 4053
% within Are
No you a boy or a 67.1% 62.1% 64.9%
girl?
% of Total 37.8% 27.1% 64.9%
Count 3519 2724 6243
% within Are
Total you a boy or a 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
girl?
% of Total 56.4% 43.6% 100.0%

Almost a third of boys, compared to 38% of girls, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 27: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * Areyou a boy or agirl?
Crosstabulation

Areyou a boy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total
Count 282 261 543
% within Are
Every day you a boy or a 24.5% 25.3% 24.9%
girl?
% of Total 12.9% 12.0% 24.9%
Count 67 96 163
% within Are
At least once a week you a boy or a 5.8% 9.3% 7.5%
but not every day .
girl?
How often
do you %_of Total 3.1% 4.4% 7.5%
smoke Count 62 78 140
cigarettes
ngw’) % within Are
' Less than once a you a boy or a 5.4% 7.6% 6.4%
week girl?
% of Total 2.8% 3.6% 6.4%
Count 738 595 1333
% within Are
I do not smoke now you a boy or a 64.2% 57.8% 61.2%
qirl?
% of Total 33.9% 27.3% 61.2%
Count 1149 1030 2179
% within Are
Total you a boy or a 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
girl?
% of Total 52.7% 47.3% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, approximately a quarter of both boys and girls
smoke every day. Sixty four percent of boys, compared to 58% of girls, do not

smoke now.
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TABLE 28: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * What classare you in? Crosstabulation

What class areyou in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1/Year 8 | 2/Year 9 | 3/Year 10 | 4/Year 11 | 5/Year 12 Total
Count 180 314 514 591 594 2193
% within What
Yes classareyou 13.5% 23.2% 39.6% 48.8% 56.3% 35.1%
in?
Have you ever Smoked % Of TOtal 29% 50% 82% 95% 95% 351%
tobacco? Count 1150 1041 785 620 461 4057
% within What
No class areyou 86.5% 76.8% 60.4% 51.2% 43.7% 64.9%
in?
% of Total 18.4% 16.7% 12.6% 9.9% 7.4% 64.9%
Count 1330 1355 1299 1211 1055 6250
% within What
Total class areyou 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in?
% of Total 21.3% 21.7% 20.8% 19.4% 16.9% 100.0%

Fourteen percent of pupils in Form 1/Year 8, compared to 56% in Form 5/Year 12,

have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 29: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * What class are you in? Crosstabulation

What class are you in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1/Year 8 2/Year 9 3/Year 10 4/Year 11 5/Year 12 Total
Count 18 52 122 152 201 545
% within What
Every day class are you 10.2% 16.9% 23.8% 25.8% 33.8% 25.0%
in?
% of Total .8% 2.4% 5.6% 7.0% 9.2% 25.0%
Count 16 23 44 40 41 164
% within What
At least once a week o . o o 0 o
but not every day icrl]a};ss are you 9.0% 7.5% 8.6% 6.8% 6.9% 7.5%
How often -
do you % of Total 7% 1.1% 2.0% 1.8% 1.9% 7.5%
smoke Count 12 23 30 41 34 140
cigarettes o
now? % within What
’ Less than once a class are you 6.8% 7.5% 5.8% 6.9% 5.7% 6.4%
week in?
% of Total .5% 1.1% 1.4% 1.9% 1.6% 6.4%
Count 131 210 317 357 318 1333
% within What
| do not smoke now class are you 74.0% 68.2% 61.8% 60.5% 53.5% 61.1%
in?
% of Total 6.0% 9.6% 14.5% 16.4% 14.6% 61.1%
Count 177 308 513 590 594 2182
% within What
Total class are you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in?
% of Total 8.1% 14.1% 23.5% 27.0% 27.2% 100.0%

Of those pupils who have smoked, 10% in Form 1/Year 8 smoke cigarettes every day,

compared to 34% in Form 5/Year 12. Almost three quarters (74%) of pupils in Form

1/Year 8 no longer smoke, compared to 54% in Form 5/Year12.
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TABLE 30: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school? Crosstabulation

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school ?

On a
Going to Jobskills
a Further Doing some or Youth
Going to |Education Training\ Training |1 will be I will be Don't
University | College |Apprenticeship | Scheme | working |unemployed know Total
Count 618 651 169 82 204 8 431 2163

% within What do

you think you will
Yes | bedoing 25.5% 46.8% 42.8% 42.1% 40.0% 53.3% 34.2% 34.9%

immediately you
finish school?

Have you ever smoked % of Total 10.0% 10.5% 2.7% 1.3% 3.3% 1% 7.0% | 34.9%
tobacco? Count 1810 740 226 113 306 7 828 4030

% within What do

you think you will
No be doing 74.5% 53.2% 57.2% 57.9% 60.0% 46.7% 65.8% 65.1%

immediately you
finish school?

% of Total 29.2% 11.9% 3.6% 1.8% 4.9% 1% 13.4% 65.1%

Count 2428 1391 395 195 510 15 1259 6193

% within What do
you think you will
Total be doing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
immediately you
finish school?

% of Total 39.2% 22.5% 6.4% 3.1% 8.2% 2% 20.3% | 100.0%

Twenty five percent of pupils who think they will be going to university when they finish
their education, compared to 47% who think they will be going to a Further Education

College, have smoked tobacco.

21




TABLE 31: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school? Crosstabulation

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?
Ona
Going to Jobskills
aFurther Doing some or Youth
Going to Education Training\ Training 1 will be 1 will be Don't
University College Apprenticeship Scheme working unemployed know Total
Count 67 197 61 26 64 2 116 533
% within What do
you think you will
Every day bedoing 10.9% 30.4% 36.1% 31L.7% 31.8% 25.0% 27.0% 24.8%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 3.1% 9.2% 2.8% 1.2% 3.0% 1% 5.4% 24.8%
Count 49 48 12 7 17 1 29 163
% within What do
you think you will
Atleastonceawesk | o g 8.0% 7.4% 71% 8.5% 85% 125% 6.8% 7.6%
but not every day X h
immediately you
finish school ?
How often
do you % of Total 2.3% 2.2% .6% 3% 8% .0% 1.3% 7.6%
smoke Count 62 35 6 3 8 25 139
i tt
e % within What do
’ you think you will
Lessthan oncea be doing 10.1% 5.4% 3.6% 3.7% 4.0% 5.8% 6.5%
week immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 2.9% 1.6% 3% 1% 4% 1.2% 6.5%
Count 436 369 90 46 112 5 259 1317
% within What do
you think you will
| do not smoke now be doing 71.0% 56.9% 53.3% 56.1% 55.7% 62.5% 60.4% 61.2%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 20.3% 17.1% 4.2% 2.1% 5.2% 2% 12.0% 61.2%
Count 614 649 169 82 201 8 429 2152
% within What do
you think you will
Total be doing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 28.5% 30.2% 7.9% 3.8% 9.3% 4% 19.9% 100.0%

Of pupils who have smoked tobacco, 11% who think they will be going to university
when they finish their education, compared to 36% who think they will be doing some
training or apprenticeship, smoke every day. Seventy one percent of those who think
they will be going to university when they finish their education, compared to 53% who

think they will be doing some training or apprenticeship, do not smoke now.
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TABLE 32: Haveyou ever smoked tobacco? * How often do you find that school isboring? Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school is boring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally Never Total
Count 448 486 853 383 18 2188
% within How
Yes f’rf];‘f”sgf’ogf’fsﬁnd 54.6% 46.5% 32.6% 24.8% 8.3% 35.1%
boring?
e v e % of Total 7.2% 7.8% 13.7% 6.1% 3% 35.1%
tobacco? Count 372 560 1760 1163 199 4054
% within How
No ;’;;f”s:rfogffs“”d 45.4% 53.5% 67.4% 75.2% 91.7% 64.9%
boring?
% of Total 6.0% 9.0% 28.2% 18.6% 3.2% 64.9%
Count 820 1046 2613 1546 217 6242
% within How
Total :’:\;‘:“Sgrfog;’i“sfi”d 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 1000% |  100.0% |  100.0%
boring?
% of Total 13.1% 16.8% 41.9% 24.8% 3.5% 100.0%

55% of those who find school boring every day, compared to 8% who never find it

boring, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 33: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * How often do you find that school is boring? Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school is boring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally Never Total
Count 168 130 173 68 3 542
% within How
Every day f’:}? é%‘l"i’sf'”d 37.8% 26.9% 20.3% 17.8% 16.7% 24.9%
boring?
% of Tota 7.7% 6.0% 7.9% 3.1% 1% 24.9%
Count 27 42 67 27 1 164
% within How
/;ﬁt' ﬁ%f;’x g;’)"/ee'( ?rf;n SggO%Tl;sf'“d 6.1% 8.7% 7.9% 7.1% 5.6% 7.5%
H it boring?
doyou % of Total 1.2% 1.9% 3.1% 1.2% 0% 7.5%
sndke — 3L 40 51 15 1 138
cigarettes o
now? % within How
Lessthan oncea often do you find 7.0% 8.3% 6.0% 3.9% 5.6% 6.3%
eek that_ school is
boring?
% of Total 1.4% 1.8% 2.3% % 0% 6.3%
Count 218 271 560 271 13 1333
% within How
| do not smoke now :’rf]f,:‘ Sgg’ol(’)‘l".’sf'“d 49.1% 56.1% 65.8% 71.1% 72.2% 61.2%
I
boring?
% of Tota 10.0% 12.4% 25.7% 12.4% 6% 61.2%
Count 444 483 851 381 18 2177
% within How
Total :’;ﬁ" sg;)o);?lij:md 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
boring?
o of Total 20.4% 22.2% 39.1% 17.5% 8% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 38% of pupils who find school boring every day,
compared to 17% who never find it boring, smoke cigarettes every day. Forty nine
percent of pupils who find school boring every day, compared to 72% who never find it

boring, no longer smoke cigarettes.
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TABLE 34: Haveyou ever smoked tobacco? * How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive
classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/

mitch/skive classes or school thisterm?

4 or
more
0 days 1 day 2 days 3 days days Total

Count 1405 292 156 99 231 2183

% within How many

daysdid you

skip/scheme/bunk/tru o o o o o o

Yes ant/ mitch/skive 28.4% 55.3% 57.8% 65.1% 68.3% 35.1%

classes or school this

term?
Have you ever Smoked % Of Total 226% 47% 25% 16% 37% 351%
tobacco? Count 3534 236 114 53 107 4044

% within How many

daysdid you

skip/scheme/bunk/tru o o o o o o

No ant/ mitch/skive 71.6% 44.7% 42.2% 34.9% 31.7% 64.9%

classes or school this

term?

% of Total 56.8% 3.8% 1.8% .9% 1.7% 64.9%

Count 4939 528 270 152 338 6227

% within How many

daysdid you

skip/scheme/bunk/tru o o o o o o
Total ant/ mitch/skive 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

classes or school this

term?

% of Total 79.3% 8.5% 4.3% 2.4% 5.4% 100.0%

Twenty eight percent of pupils who have not skipped classes or school this term,

compared to 68% who have skipped classes or school 4 or more days this term, have

smoked tobacco.
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TABLE 35: How often do you smoke cigar ettesnow? * How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive
classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/

mitch/skive classes or school thisterm?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 or
mor e
days

Total

How often
doyou
smoke
cigarettes
now?

Every day

Count

237

95

55

36

120

543

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

17.0%

32.9%

35.3%

36.4%

51.9%

25.0%

% of Total

10.9%

4.4%

2.5%

1.7%

5.5%

25.0%

At least once a week
but not every day

Count

108

20

14

15

164

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

7.7%

6.9%

9.0%

7.1%

6.5%

7.6%

% of Total

5.0%

.9%

.6%

.3%

1%

7.6%

Lessthan once a
week

Count

96

19

10

139

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

6.9%

6.6%

5.8%

5.1%

4.3%

6.4%

% of Total

4.4%

9%

A%

2%

5%

6.4%

| do not smoke now

Count

956

155

78

51

86

1326

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

68.4%

53.6%

50.0%

51.5%

37.2%

61.0%

% of Total

44.0%

7.1%

3.6%

2.3%

4.0%

61.0%

Total

Count

1397

289

156

99

231

2172

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

% of Total

64.3%

13.3%

7.2%

4.6%

10.6%

100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 17% of pupils who have

not skipped classes or

school this term, compared to 52% of those who have skipped classes or school 4 or

more days, smoke cigarettes every day. Sixty eight percent of pupils who have not

skipped classes or school this term no longer smoke, compared to 37% who have

skipped classes or school 4 or more days.
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TABLE 36: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * Does this child receive free

school dinners? Crosstabulation

Does this child
receive free school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 574 1590 2164
% within Does
Yes this child receive 42.2% 33.4% 35.4%

free school

dinners?
Have you ever smoked %_of Total 9.4% 26.0% 35.4%
tobacco? Count 786 3171 3957

% within Does

No this child receive 57.8% 66.6% 64.6%

free school

dinners?

% of Tota 12.8% 51.8% 64.6%

Count 1360 4761 6121

% within Does

this child receive 0 0 o
Total free school 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

dinners?

% _of Total 22.2% 77.8% 100.0%

Forty two percent of pupils who receive free school dinners, compared to

not, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 37: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * Does this child receive free

school dinners? Crosstabulation

33% who do

Does this child
receive free school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 195 346 541
% within Does
Every day }:‘;ng'r:g eve 34.2% 21.9% 25.1%
dinners?
% of Total 9.1% 16.1% 25.1%
Count 36 123 159
% within Does
At least once a week thischild receive 6.3% 7.8% 7.4%
but not every day free school
dinners?
How often
doyou % of Total 1.7% 5.7% 7.4%
smoke Count 26 109 135
cigarettes
n(?m % within Does
Lessthan oncea ghis child receive 4.6% 6.9% 6.3%
e dinners?
9% of Total 1.2% 5.1% 6.3%
Count 313 1005 1318
% within Does
1 do not smoke now ;?;ngug orleoave 54.9% 63.5% 61.2%
dinners?
% of Total 14.5% 46.7% 61.2%
Count 570 1583 2153
% within Does
thischild receive o,
Total T 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
dinners?
% of Total 26.5% 73.5% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 34% of pupils who receive free school dinners,

compared to 22% who do not, smoke cigarettes every day. Fifty five percent of pupils

who receive free school dinners, compared to 63% who do not, no longer smoke

cigarettes.
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TABLE 38: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just

ataste or asip)? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever taken an alcoholic
drink (not just atasteor asip)?

Don't
Yes No know Total
Count 1914 246 25 2185
% within Have you _
Yes g‘r’ﬁ];%;’ jinsta;ctoa";?'e'c 55.4% 9.6% 12.2% 35.2%
or asip)?
Haveyou ever smoked % of Total 30.8% 4.0% 4% 35.2%
tobacco? Count 1539 2305 180 4024
% within Have you
No gﬁﬁ?‘r‘]? j%nsa;%oar;)gc 44.6% | 90.4% 87.8% |  64.8%
or asip)?
% of Total 24.8% 37.1% 2.9% 64.8%
Count 3453 2551 205 6209
% within Haveyou
Total gﬁ;%g‘t’ j?jnsta;ctoaf;)(laic 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
or asip)?
% of Total 55.6% 41.1% 3.3% | 100.0%

Fifty five percent of pupils who have taken an alcoholic drink, compared to 10% who

have not, have smoked tobacco.
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TABLE 39: How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? * Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?
Crosstabulation

Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?
Yes, more
No, Yes, Yes, 2 - Yes, 4 - than 10
never once 3times 10 times times Total
Count 28 62 96 83 221 490
% within Have you
ever had so much .
.6% 19.0% 24.9% 5% A47.7% 26.5%
Every day alcohol that you were 6.6% 9.0% 9% 33.5% (] 6.5%
drunk?
% of Total 1.5% 3.4% 5.2% 4.5% 12.0% 26.5%
Count 25 29 31 24 38 147
% within Have you
At least once a week ever had so much 5.9% 8.9% 8.1% 9.7% 8.2% 8.0%
but not every day alcohal that you were
2
e GRET drunk?
do you % of Total 1.4% 1.6% 1.7% 1.3% 2.1% 8.0%
smoke Count 22 25 29 24 24 124
cigarettes
ng\;avr’) % within Have you
Less than once a BUET T UG 5.2% 7.7% 7.5% 9.7% 5.2% 6.7%
alcohol that you were
week
drunk?
% of Total 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.3% 1.3% 6.7%
Count 351 210 229 117 180 1087
% within Have you
I do not smokenow | &/ had somuch 82.4% 64.4% 59.5% 47.2% 38.9% 58.8%
alcohol that you were
drunk?
% of Total 19.0% 11.4% 12.4% 6.3% 9.7% 58.8%
Count 426 326 385 248 463 1848
% within Have you
Total U 1) S ED 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
alcohol that you were
drunk?
% of Total 23.1% 17.6% 20.8% 13.4% 25.1% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco and taken an alcoholic drink, 7% of pupils who

have never been drunk, compared to 48% who have been drunk more than 10 times,

smoke cigarettes every day. Eighty two percent of those who have never been drunk,

compared to 39% who have been drunk more than 10 times, do not smoke cigarettes

now.
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TABLE 40: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * Have you ever used solvents?

Crosstabulation

Have you ever used
solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 665 1480 2145
% within Have
Yes you ever used 71.0% 28.6% 35.1%
solvents?
Have you ever smoked % of Total 10.9% 24.2% 35.1%
tobacco? Count 271 3688 3959
% within Have
No you ever used 29.0% 71.4% 64.9%
solvents?
% of Total 4.4% 60.4% 64.9%
Count 936 5168 6104
% within Have
Total you ever used 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
solvents?
% of Total 15.3% 84.7% 100.0%

Seventy one percent of pupils who have used solvents, compared to 29% who have

not, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 41: How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? * Have you ever used
solvents? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used
solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 258 270 528
% within Have
Every day you ever used 39.0% 18.3% 24.7%
solvents?
% of Total 12.1% 12.6% 24.7%
Count 63 98 161
% within Have
At least once a week 0 0 9
but not every day you ever used 9.5% 6.6% 7.5%
e R solvents?
do you % of Total 2.9% 4.6% 7.5%
sr_nok(gtet Count 54 81 135
ﬁg\?vro ® % within Have
’ L ess than once a you ever used 8.2% 5.5% 6.3%
week solvents?
% of Total 2.5% 3.8% 6.3%
Count 286 1026 1312
% within Have
| do not smoke now you ever used 43.3% 69.6% 61.4%
solvents?
% of Total 13.4% 48.0% 61.4%
Count 661 1475 2136
% within Have
Total you ever used 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
solvents?
% of Total 30.9% 69.1% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 39% who have used solvents, compared to 18%
who have not, smoke cigarettes every day. Forty three percent of pupils who have

used solvents, compared to 70% who have not, no longer smoke cigarettes.
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TABLE 42: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * Have you ever used drugs?

Crosstabulation
Have you ever used
drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 836 1236 2072
% within Have
Yes you ever used 83.8% 25.2% 35.1%
drugs?
Have you ever smoked % of Total 14.2% 20.9% 35.1%
tobacco? Count 162 3666 3828
% within Have
No you ever used 16.2% 74.8% 64.9%
drugs?
% of Total 2.7% 62.1% 64.9%
Count 998 4902 5900
% within Have
Total you ever used 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
drugs?
% of Total 16.9% 83.1% 100.0%

Eighty four percent of pupils who have used drugs, compared to 25% who have not,

have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 43: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * Have you ever used

drugs? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used

drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 359 156 515
% within Have
Every day you ever used 43.1% 12.7% 25.0%
drugs?
% of Total 17.4% 7.6% 25.0%
Count 87 68 155
% within Have
At least once a week o o o
but not every day )écr)tqesv’;er used 10.5% 5.5% 7.5%
How often -
do you % of Total 4.2% 3.3% 7.5%
smoke Count 55 76 131
cigarettes
ngw? % within Have
Less than once a you ever used 6.6% 6.2% 6.3%
week drugs?
% of Total 2.7% 3.7% 6.3%
Count 331 932 1263
% within Have
| do not smoke now you ever used 39.8% 75.6% 61.2%
drugs?
% _of Total 16.0% 45.2% 61.2%
Count 832 1232 2064
% within Have
Total you ever used 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
drugs?
% of Tota 40.3% 59.7% 100.0%

Of those pupils who have smoked tobacco, 43% who have used drugs, compared to

13% who have not, continue to smoke cigarettes every day. Forty percent of those

who have used drugs do not smoke cigarettes now, compared to 76% who have not

used drugs.
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TABLE 44: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * Have you ever been arrested (or

cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever been

arrested (or
cautioned) by the
palicein Northern
Irdand?
Yes No Total
Count 565 1419 1984
% within Haveyou
ever been arrested
Yes (or cautioned) by the 65.6% 28.8% 34.3%
policein Northern
Irdand?
Haveyou ever smoked % of Total 9.8% 24.5% 34.3%
tobacco? Count 296 3511 3807
% within Haveyou
ever been arrested
No (or cautioned) by the 34.4% 71.2% 65.7%
policein Northern
Irdand?
% of Total 5.1% 60.6% 65.7%
Count 861 4930 5791
% within Haveyou
ever been arrested
Total (or cautioned) by the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
policein Northern
Irdand?
% of Total 14.9% 85.1% 100.0%

Sixty six percent of pupils who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the police in

Northern Ireland, compared to 29% who have not, have smoked tobacco.
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TABLE 45: How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? * Have you ever been arrested
(or cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Have you ever been
arrested (or
cautioned) by the
policein Northern
Irdland?
Yes No Total
Count 205 269 474
% within Have you
ever been arrested
Every day (or cautioned) by the 36.3% 19.0% 23.9%
policein Northern
Ireland?
% of Total 10.4% 13.6% 23.9%
Count 41 108 149
% within Have you
ever been arrested
Qlitlﬁ%?t;/grcegwed( (or cautioned) by the 7.3% 7.6% 7.5%
y day policein Northern
| ?
How often reland
smoke Count 29 95 124
ett L
ﬁg;; s % within Haveyou
' ever been arrested
Lessthan oncea (or cautioned) by the 5.1% 6.7% 6.3%
week policein Northern
Irdand?
% of Total 1.5% 4.8% 6.3%
Count 289 944 1233
% within Haveyou
ever been arrested
| do not smoke now (or cautioned) by the 51.2% 66.7% 62.3%
policein Northern
Irdland?
% of Total 14.6% 47.7% 62.3%
Count 564 1416 1980
% within Haveyou
ever been arrested
Total (or cautioned) by the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
policein Northern
Irdland?
% of Total 28.5% 71.5% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 36% who have been arrested (or cautioned) by
the police in Northern Ireland, compared to 19% who have not, smoke cigarettes
every day. Just over half (51%) of pupils who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the
police in Northern Ireland, compared to two thirds (67%) who have not, do not smoke

cigarettes now.
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TABLE 46: Have you ever smoked tobacco? * How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?
Some
experiences Experienced,
but no including
Small sexual sexual
None amount inter course inter course Total
Count 153 435 721 438 1747
% within How much,
Yes 7 i, SEUE 11.2% 23.7% 55.1% 76.6% 34.4%
experience have you
had?
Haveyou ever smoked % of Total 3.0% 8.6% 14.2% 8.6% 34.4%
tobacco? Count 1213 1404 587 134 3338
% within How much,
No ey, €= 88.8% 76.3% 24.9% 23.4% 65.6%
experience have you
had?
% of Total 23.9% 27.6% 11.5% 2.6% 65.6%
Count 1366 1839 1308 572 5085
% within How much,
Total if any, sexual 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
experience have you
had?
% of Total 26.9% 36.2% 25.7% 11.2% 100.0%

: Eleven percent of pupils who have had no sexual experience, compared to 77% who

have had sexual intercourse, have smoked tobacco.

TABLE 47: How often do you smoke cigarettes now? * How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?
Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?
Some
experiences Experienced,
but no including
Small sexual sexual
None amount inter cour se inter cour se Total
Count 25 52 139 195 411
% within How much,
if any, sexual 0 0, 0 0
Every day experience have you 16.6% 12.0% 19.3% 44.8% 23.6%
had?
% _of Total 1.4% 3.0% 8.0% 11.2% 23.6%
Count 12 18 64 40 134
% within How much,
At least once a week if any, sexual 7.9% 4.2% 8.9% 9.2% 7.7%
but not every day experience have you
|?
How often had?
o % of Total 7% 1.0% 3.7% 2.3% 7.7%
snoke Count 9 21 60 24 114
cigarettes o
now? % within How much,
if any, sexual 0, 0, 0 0
I‘Xlgkthan oncea experience have you 6.0% 4.8% 8.3% 5.5% 6.6%
had?
% of Total 5% 1.2% 3.5% 1.4% 6.6%
Count 105 342 457 176 1080
% within How much,
if any, sexual 0, 0, 0 0
| do not smoke now experience have you 69.5% 79.0% 63.5% 40.5% 62.1%
had?
%_of Total 6.0% 19.7% 26.3% 10.1% 62.1%
Count 151 433 720 435 1739
% within How much,
Total if:any, sexual 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
experience have you
had?
%_of Total 8.7% 24.9% 41.4% 25.0% 100.0%

. Of those who have smoked tobacco, 17% of pupils who have had no sexual
experience, compared to 45% who have had sexual intercourse, smoke cigarettes
every day. Seventy percent of pupils who have had no sexual experience, compared
to 40% who have had sexual intercourse, no longer smoke cigarettes.
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TABLE 48: Haveyou ever taken an alcoholicdrink (not just atasteor asip)?*
School type Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 2074 1391 3465
———
Yes 2o within School 56.8% 54.0% 55.6%
ype
% of Total 33.3% 22.3% 55.6%
Count 1446 1113 2559
Have you ever taken O ol
an alcoholic drink No t/o Vé”thm el 39.6% 43.2% 41.1%
(not just atasteor a yp
sip)? % of Total 23.2% 17.9% 41.1%
Count 133 73 206
o ok
Don't %o within School 3.6% 2.8% 3.3%
know yP
% of Total 2.1% 1.2% 3.3%
Count 3653 2577 6230
o
Total tg‘jp‘g"th'” eieal 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 58.6% 41.4% 100.0%

Fifty seven percent of secondary school pupils, compared to 54% of grammar school

pupils, have taken an alcoholic drink.

TABLE 49: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * School type
Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 747 597 1344
No, never :/;p‘g’“h‘“ el 37.5% 43.6% 40.0%
% of Total 22.2% 17.8% 40.0%
Count 349 239 588
Yes, once Z‘,’p"ev““i” el 17.5% 17.4% 17.5%
% of Total 10.4% 7.1% 17.5%
Have you
ever h);d so Count 342 212 554
much ; % within School 0 o o
ElconoliNar Yes, 2 - 3times type 17.2% 15.5% 16.5%
you were 9% of Total 10.2% 6.3% 16.5%
drunk? =
Count 202 132 334
Yes, 4- 10times Z;’pg“hi“ School 10.2% 9.6% 9.9%
% of Total 6.0% 3.9% 9.9%
Count 350 190 540
Yes morethan 10 % within School 17.6% 13.9% 16.1%
times type
% of Total 10.4% 5.7% 16.1%
Count 1990 1370 3360
Total :/;p‘g’“hi“ iz 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 59.2% 40.8% 100.0%

Of those who have said they have taken an alcoholic drink, 38% of secondary school
pupils, compared to 44% of grammar school pupils, have never been drunk. Fourteen
percent of grammar school pupils have been drunk more than 10 times, compared to
18% of secondary school pupils.
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TABLE 50: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just ataste or asip)? * Management type Crosstabulation

M anagement type

Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained Integrated
Controlled Voluntary (RCM) (GMI) Total
Count 1006 1200 1087 172 3465
% within 0 0 5 0 5
Yes M anagement type 61.7% 53.5% 52.6% 58.7% 55.6%
% of Total 16.1% 19.3% 17.4% 2.8% 55.6%
Count 581 974 896 108 2559
Have you ever taken an % within
alcoholic drink (not No 35.6% 43.5% 43.4% 36.9% 41.1%
just a taste or a sip)? Management type
% of Total 9.3% 15.6% 14.4% 1.7% 41.1%
Count 43 67 83 13 206
0 % within 5 o o o o
Don't know M anagement type 2.6% 3.0% 4.0% 4.4% 3.3%
% of Total 7% 1.1% 1.3% 2% 3.3%
Count 1630 2241 2066 293 6230
% within o 5 o o "
Total e s 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 26.2% 36.0% 33.2% 4.7% 100.0%
Sixty two percent of pupils at Controlled schools, compared to 53% of pupils at Roman
Catholic Maintained schools, have taken an alcoholic drink.
TABLE 51: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * Management type Crosstabulation
Management type
Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained Integrated
Controlled Voluntary (RCM) (GM1) Total
Count 379 506 404 55 1344
% within
No, never Management 38.4% 42.9% 39.2% 33.5% 40.0%
type
% of Total 11.3% 15.1% 12.0% 1.6% 40.0%
Count 161 205 192 30 588
% within
Yes, once Management 16.3% 17.4% 18.6% 18.3% 17.5%
type
% of Tota 4.8% 6.1% 5.7% 9% 17.5%
Haveyou Count 183 184 164 23 554
ever had so O vithi
S ) % within
Ailes ] g Yes, 2 - 3times :\Aanagemmt 18.5% 15.6% 15.9% 14.0% 16.5%
you were ype
drunk? % of Total 5.4% 5.5% 4.9% % 16.5%
Count 104 120 o1 19 334
% within
Yes, 4- 10times Management 10.5% 10.2% 8.8% 11.6% 9.9%
type
% of Total 3.1% 3.6% 2.7% 6% 9.9%
Count 160 164 179 37 540
% within
Ve mmareitiEm 10 Management 16.2% 13.9% 17.4% 22.6% 16.1%
times type
% of Total 4.8% 4.9% 5.3% 1.1% 16.1%
Count 987 1179 1030 164 3360
% within
Total Management 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
type
% of Tota 29.4% 35.1% 30.7% 4.9% 100.0%
Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 34% of pupils at Grant Maintained

Integrated schools have never been drunk, compared to 43% at Voluntary schools.

Fourteen percent of Voluntary school pupils have been drunk more than 10 times,

compared to 23% of pupils at Grant Maintained Integrated schools.
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TABLE 52: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just atasteor asip)? *

Areyou aboy or agirl? Crosstabulation

Areyou a boy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total
Count 2038 1425 3463
Yes U WA ATy 58.1% 52.4% 55.6%
aboy or agirl?
% of Total 32.7% 22.9% 55.6%
Count 1336 1219 2555
Have you ever taken % within A
an alcoholic drink No °bW' n ’.elgc'“ 38.1% 44.9% 41.1%
(not just a taste or a SGY € EXaINTE
sip)? % of Total 21.5% 19.6% 41.1%
Count 133 73 206
Don't o Ty AT 3.8% 2.7% 3.3%
i a boy or agirl?
% of Total 2.1% 1.2% 3.3%
Count 3507 2717 6224
AT
Total 9 W AT 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
aboy or agirl?
% of Total 56.3% 43.7% 100.0%
Fifty eight percent of boys, compared to 52% of girls, have taken an alcoholic drink.
TABLE 53: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * Areyou a
boy or a girl? Crosstabulation
Areyou a boy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total
Count 793 551 1344
% within Are you 9 o o
No, never aboy or a girl? 40.5% 39.4% 40.0%
% of Total 23.6% 16.4% 40.0%
Count 336 251 587
% within Are you o o o
Yes, once aboy or a girl? 17.1% 18.0% 17.5%
%_of Total 10.0% 7.5% 17.5%
Have you Count 297 257 554
ever had so
much . % within Are you
alcohol that Yes, 2 - 3times aboy or agirl? 15.2% 18.4% 16.5%
you were
drunk? % of Total 8.8% 7.7% 16.5%
Count 193 141 334
B ; % within Are you o o o
Yes, 4 - 10 times aboy or agirl? 9.8% 10.1% 9.9%
% of Total 5.7% 4.2% 9.9%
Count 341 198 539
Yes, more than 10 % within Are you 17.4% 14.2% 16.1%
times a boy or agirl?
%_of Total 10.2% 5.9% 16.1%
Count 1960 1398 3358
% within Are you o 0 o
Total aboy or a girl? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
%_of Total 58.4% 41.6% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 40% of boys and 39% of girls have never

been drunk. Seventeen percent of boys have been drunk more than 10 times,

compared to 14% of girls.
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TABLE 54: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just ataste or asip)? * What classare you in?
Crosstabulation

What class are you in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1/Year 8 2/Year 9 3/Year 10 4/Year 11 5/Year 12 Total
Count 339 593 772 886 875 3465
Yes b WHRIn Wet 25.6% 44.1% 59.6% 73.3% 82.8% 55.6%
class are you in?
% of Total 5.4% 9.5% 12.4% 14.2% 14.0% 55.6%
Coumi 890 703 480 307 179 2559
Have you ever taken s
an alcoholic drink No "/;’ within Wh?“o 67.2% 52.3% 37.0% 25.4% 16.9% 41.1%
(not just a taste or a class are you In:
sip)? % of Total 14.3% 11.3% 7.7% 4.9% 2.9% 41.1%
Count 95 48 44 16 3 206
on't Know ‘;/;’a"sgg':ie”y‘é"uhf‘;? 7.2% 3.6% 3.4% 1.3% 3% 3.3%
% of Total 1.5% 8% 7% 3% 0% 3.3%
Count 1324 1344 1296 1209 1057 6230
P
Total w0 il Bet 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
class are you in?
% of Total 21.3% 21.6% 20.8% 19.4% 17.0% 100.0%

Twenty six percent of pupils in Form 1/Year 8, compared b 83% in Form 5/Year 12,

have taken an alcoholic drink.

TABLE 55: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * What class are you in? Crosstabulation

What class are you in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1/Year 8 2/Year 9 3/Year 10 4/Year 11 5/Year 12 Total

Count 206 324 327 302 185 1344

No, never Z/;’a:’;g:'e“ ‘;Vh_"’:? 65.2% 56.4% 43.8% 34.8% 21.6% 40.0%
you In?

% of Total 6.1% 9.6% 9.7% 9.0% 5.5% 40.0%

Count 64 113 155 144 112 588

Yes, once T 20.3% 19.7% 20.8% 16.6% 13.1% 17.5%

% of Total 1.9% 3.4% 4.6% 4.3% 3.3% 17.5%

;'vi‘:ehﬁ%”m Count 25 62 121 166 180 554

LR Yes, 2 - 3 times % within What 7.9% 10.8% 16.2% 19.1% 21.0% 16.5%
alcohol that class are you in?

3(;0“ V&‘g’e % of Total 7% 1.8% 3.6% 4.9% 5.4% 16.5%

runk- —
Count 10 35 62 101 126 334
B : % within What 0 0 0 o o o

Yes, 4 - 10 times T 3.2% 6.1% 8.3% 11.6% 14.7% 9.9%

% of Total 3% 1.0% 1.8% 3.0% 3.8% 9.9%

Count 11 40 81 154 254 540

Ve, e iiem 1 % AR WHEL 3.5% 7.0% 10.9% 17.8% 29.6% 16.1%
times class are you in?

% of Total 3% 1.2% 2.4% 4.6% 7.6% 16.1%

Count 316 574 746 867 857 3360

Total Z/;’a:’;g;;”y‘g’uhf;? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 9.4% 17.1% 22.2% 25.8% 25.5% 100.0%

Of those pupils who have taken an alcoholic drink, 65% of pupils in Form 1/Year 8
have never been drunk, compared to 22% in Form 5/Year 12. Three percent of pupils
in Form 1/Year 8, compared to 30% in Form 5/Yearl2, have been drunk more than 10
times.
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TABLE 56: Have you ever taken

an alcoholic drink (not just ataste or a sip)? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?
Crosstabulation

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?
Ona
Going to Jobskills
aFurther Doing some or Youth
Going to Education Training\ Training 1 will be 1 will be Don't
University College Apprenticeship Scheme working unemployed know Total
Count 1227 869 258 107 298 10 659 3428
% within What do
you think you will
Yes bedoing 50.5% 63.0% 65.2% 55.2% 59.1% 66.7% 52.5% 55.5%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 19.9% 14.1% 4.2% 1.7% 4.8% 2% 10.7% 55.5%
Count 1134 479 126 77 185 5 537 2543
% within What do
Have you ever taken you think you will
an alcoholic drink No bedoing 46.6% 34.7% 31.8% 39.7% 36.7% 33.3% 42.8% 41.2%
(not just atasteor a immediately you
sip)? finish school ?
% of Total 18.4% 7.8% 2.0% 1.2% 3.0% 1% 8.7% 41.2%
Count 71 32 12 10 21 59 205
% within What do
you think you will
Don't bedoing 2.9% 2.3% 3.0% 5.2% 4.2% 4.7% 3.3%
know immediately you
finish school?
% of Total 1.1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1.0% 3.3%
Count 2432 1380 396 194 504 15 1255 6176
% within What do
you think you will
Total bedoing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 39.4% 22.3% 6.4% 3.1% 8.2% 2% 20.3% 100.0%

. Fifty percent of pupils who think they will be going to university when they finish their

education, compared to 65% who think they will be doing some training or

apprenticeship, have taken an alcoholic drink.
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BLE 57: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school? Crosstabulati

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school ?
Ona
Going to Jobskills
a Further Doing some or Youth
Going to Education Training\ Training 1 will be 1 will be Don't
University College Apprenticeship Scheme working unemployed know Total
Count 573 265 74 35 114 2 267 1330
% within What do
you think you will
No, never be doing 47.4% 31.5% 29.8% 33.3% 41.6% 20.0% 41.8% 40.0%
immediately you
finish school?
% of Total 17.2% 8.0% 2.2% 1.1% 3.4% 1% 8.0% 40.0%
Count 213 139 47 19 42 1 118 579
% within What do
you think you will
Yes, once be doing 17.6% 16.5% 19.0% 18.1% 15.3% 10.0% 18.5% 17.4%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 6.4% 4.2% 1.4% .6% 1.3% .0% 3.5% 17.4%
Count 165 163 46 19 50 3 105 551
Sy % within What do
g’fm =Y you think you will
alcohol that Yes, 2- 3times be doing 13.6% 19.4% 18.5% 18.1% 18.2% 30.0% 16.4% 16.6%
immediately you
you were finish school?
drunk? s
% of Total 5.0% 4.9% 1.4% 6% 1.5% 1% 3.2% 16.6%
Count 111 100 27 11 28 1 55 333
% within What do
you think you will
Yes, 4 - 10 times be doing 9.2% 11.9% 10.9% 10.5% 10.2% 10.0% 8.6% 10.0%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 3.3% 3.0% 8% 3% 8% 0% 1.7% 10.0%
Count 148 173 54 21 40 3 9% 533
% within What do
you think you will
VCS MEreED AL be doing 12.2% 20.6% 21.8% 20.0% 14.6% 30.0% 14.7% 16.0%
times ; .
immediately you
finish school?
% of Total 4.4% 5.2% 1.6% 6% 1.2% 1% 2.8% 16.0%
Count 1210 840 248 105 274 10 639 3326
% within What do
you think you will
Total be doing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 36.4% 25.3% 7.5% 3.2% 8.2% 3% 19.2% |  100.0%
- Of pupils who have taken an alcoholic drink, 47% who think they will be going to

university when they finish

their education, compared to 30% who think they will be

doing some training or apprenticeship, have never been drunk. Twelve percent who

think they will be going to university when they finish their education, compared to

22% who think they will be doing some training or apprenticeship, have been drunk

more than 10 times.
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TABLE 58: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just ataste or asip)? * How often do you find that school is
boring? Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school is boring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally Never Total
Count 637 739 1375 661 46 3458
% within How
Yes fﬁ;”sghooglofsﬁnd 77.9% 70.9% 52.9% 42.8% 21.1% 55.6%
boring?
% of Total 10.2% 11.9% 22.1% 10.6% 1% 55.6%
Count 161 283 1117 832 165 2558
Have you ever taken Z?t;vnitgi’n El?\?lind
an al_coholic drink No that schogl s 19.7% 27.1% 43.0% 53.9% 75.7% 41.1%
(not just atasteor a :
sip)? boring?
% of Total 2.6% 4.5% 18.0% 13.4% 2.7% 41.1%
Count 20 21 106 52 7 206
%f) wit(l;in Hovf\( d
Don't often do you fin 2.4% 2.0% 41% 3.4% 3.2% 3.3%
o g;ar‘ti :;200' is
% of Total .3% .3% 1.7% .8% A% 3.3%
Count 818 1043 2598 1545 218 6222
% within How
Total dften do yol find 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0% |  100.0%
boring?
% of Total 13.1% 16.8% 41.8% 24.8% 3.5% 100.0%

Seventy

who never find it boring, have taken an alcoholic drink.

eight percent of those who find

school boring every day, compared to 21%




TABLE 59: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * How often do you find that school isboring?

Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school is boring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally Never Total
Count 174 231 583 324 31 1343
% within How
No, never often do you find 28.6% 31.9% 43.8% 50.2% 68.9% 40.0%
that school is
boring?
% of Total 5.2% 6.9% 17.4% 9.7% 9% 40.0%
Count 91 134 243 114 6 588
% within How_
Yes, once il Geryal i 14.9% 18.5% 18.3% 17.6% 13.3% 17.5%
that school is
boring?
% of Total 2.7% 4.0% 7.2% 3.4% 2% 17.5%
Have you Count 107 129 219 93 4 552
ever had so % within How
much - 3t often do you find 17.6% 17.8% 16.5% 14.4% 8.9% 16.5%
alcohol that | Y& 2-3times that school is 0% 8% % 4% 9% 5%
you were boring?
drunk? % of Total 3.2% 3.8% 6.5% 2.8% 1% 16.5%
Count 64 83 143 a4 3 334
% within How
Yes, 4- 10 times often do you find 10.5% 11.4% 10.8% 6.3% 6.7% 10.0%
that school is
boring?
% of Total 1.9% 2.5% 4.3% 1.2% 1% 10.0%
Count 173 148 142 74 1 538
% within How
Yes, more than 10 often do you find 28.4% 20.4% 10.7% 11.5% 2.2% 16.0%
times that school is
boring?
% of Total 5.2% 4.4% 4.2% 2.2% 0% 16.0%
Count 609 725 1330 646 45 3355
% within How_
Total often da you find 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
that school is
boring?
% of Total 18.2% 21.6% 39.6% 19.3% 13% | 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 29% who find school boring every day,

compared to 69% who never find it boring, have never been drunk. Twenty eight

percent of pupils who find school boring every day, compared to 2% who never find it

boring, have been drunk more than 10 times.




TABLE 60: Haveyou ever taken an alcoholicdrink (not just atasteor asip)? * How many daysdid you
skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/
mitch/skive classes or school this term?

4or
more
0 days 1 day 2 days 3 days days Total

Count 2470 388 197 113 281 3449

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

Yes 50.1% 73.8% 73.5% 74.3% 84.6% 55.6%

% of Total 39.8% 6.3% 3.2% 1.8% 4.5% 55.6%

Count 2284 129 63 34 42 2552

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

Have you ever taken
an alcoholic drink No
(not just atasteor a
sip)?

46.3% 24.5% 23.5% 22.4% 12.7% 41.1%

% of Total 36.8% 2.1% 1.0% 5% 1% 41.1%

Count 174 9 8 5 9 205

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

Don't 3.5% 1.7% 3.0% 3.3% 2.7% 3.3%

know

% of Total 2.8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3.3%

Count 4928 526 268 152 332 6206

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 79.4% 8.5% 4.3% 2.4% 5.3% 100.0%

Fifty percent of pupils who have not skipped classes or school this term, compared to
85% who have skipped classes or school 4 or more days this term, have taken an

alcoholic drink.




TABLE 61: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/

mitch/skive classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/

mitch/skive classes or school thisterm?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4or
more
days

Total

Have you
ever had so
much
alcohol that
you were
drunk?

No, never

Count

1129

106

34

29

42

1340

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

46.9%

28.3%

18.1%

26.9%

15.6%

40.0%

% of Total

33.7%

3.2%

1.0%

9%

1.3%

40.0%

Yes, once

Count

438

71

586

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

18.2%

19.0%

18.1%

8.3%

12.6%

17.5%

% of Total

13.1%

2.1%

1.0%

3%

1.0%

17.5%

Yes, 2 - 3times

Count

374

69

17

51

551

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

15.5%

18.4%

21.3%

15.7%

19.0%

16.5%

% of Total

11.2%

2.1%

1.2%

.5%

1.5%

16.5%

Yes, 4 - 10 times

Count

208

52

25

16

32

333

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

8.6%

13.9%

13.3%

14.8%

11.9%

10.0%

% of Total

6.2%

1.6%

1%

.5%

1.0%

10.0%

Yes, more than 10
times

Count

258

76

55

37

110

536

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

10.7%

20.3%

29.3%

34.3%

40.9%

16.0%

% of Total

7.7%

2.3%

1.6%

1.1%

3.3%

16.0%

Total

Count

2407

374

188

108

269

3346

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

% of Total

71.9%

11.2%

5.6%

3.2%

8.0%

100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 47% of pupils

who have not skipped

classes or school this term, compared to 16% of those who have skipped classes or

school 4 or more days, have never been drunk. Eleven percent of pupils who have not

skipped classes or school this term, compared to 41% who have skipped classes or

school 4 or more days, have been drunk more than 10 times.
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TABLE 62: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just atasteor asip)? *

Does this child receive free school dinners? Crosstabulation

Does this child
receive free school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 774 2619 3393
% within Does
Yes HilE @R FEsERE 57.2% 55.206 55.6%
free school
dinners?
% of Total 12.7% 42.9% 55.6%
Count 542 1966 2508
o
Haveyou ever taken thischild renive
an alcoholic drink No 40.0% 41.4% 41.1%
. free school
(not just atasteor a .
. dinners?
sip)?
% of Total 8.9% 32.2% 41.1%
Count 38 162 200
% within Does
Don't iz Eilel ezeye 2.8% 3.4% 3.3%
K free school
now .
dinners?
% of Total .6% 2.7% 3.3%
Count 1354 4747 6101
% within Does
Total HAISERTEl ez 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
free school
dinners?
% of Total 22.2% 77.8% 100.0%

Fifty seven percent of pupils who receive free school dinners, compared to 55% who

do not, have taken an alcoholic drink.
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TABLE 63: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * Doesthis

child receive free school dinners? Crosstabulation

Does this child
receive free school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 262 1049 1311
% within Does
No, never HAEEALE FERERE 35.6% 41.1% 39.9%
free school
dinners?
% of Total 8.0% 31.9% 39.9%
Count 137 437 574
% within Does
Yes, once U@ E FEREE 18.6% 17.1% 17.5%
free school
dinners?
% of Total 4.2% 13.3% 17.5%
Have you Count 120 422 542
ever had so % within Does
L Yes, 2 - 3times e el rezzye 16.3% 16.5% 16.5%
alcohol that free school
you were dinners?
drunk? % of Total 3.6% 12.8% 16.5%
Count 88 238 326
% within Does
Yes, 4- 10 times disEn el rezzyE 12.0% 9.3% 9.9%
free school
dinners?
% of Total 2.7% 7.2% 9.9%
Count 128 407 535
% within Does
Y%, mor ethan 10 thischild receive 17.4% 15.9% 16.3%
times free school
dinners?
% of Total 3.9% 12.4% 16.3%
Count 735 2553 3288
% within Does
Total AL B HEEEE 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
free school
dinners?
% of Total 22.4% 77.6% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 36% of pupils who receive free school

dinners, compared to 41% who do not, have never been drunk. Seventeen percent of

pupils who receive free school dinners, compared to 16% who do not, have been

drunk more than 10 times.
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TABLE 64: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just atasteor asip)? *
Have you ever smoked tobacco? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever
smoked tobacco?
Yes No Total
Count 1914 1539 3453
% within Haveyou
Yes ever smoked 87.6% 38.2% 55.6%
tobacco?
% of Total 30.8% 24.8% 55.6%
Count 246 2305 2551
Haveyou ever taken % within Haveyou
an alcohalic drink No ever smoked 11.3% 57.3% 41.1%
(not just atasteor a tobacco?
sp)? % of Total 4.0% 37.1% 41.1%
Count 25 180 205
% within Have you
Don't ever smoked 1.1% 4.5% 3.3%
know tobacco?
% of Total 4% 2.9% 3.3%
Count 2185 4024 6209
% within Have you
Total ever smoked 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
tobacco?
% of Total 35.2% 64.8% 100.0%

Eighty eight percent of pupils who have smoked tobacco, compared to 38% who have

not, have taken an alcoholic drink.
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TABLE 65: Have you ever had so much alcohal that you weredrunk?* How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?

Crosstabulation
How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?
At least once
a week but Lessthan
Every not every once a | do not
day day week smoke now Total
Count 28 25 22 351 426
% within How
often do you o o o o o
No, never smoke cigar ettes 5.7% 17.0% 17.7% 32.3% 23.1%
now?
% of Total 1.5% 1.4% 1.2% 19.0% 23.1%
Count 62 29 25 210 326
% within How
often do you o o o o o
Y es, once smoke cigar ettes 12.7% 19.7% 20.2% 19.3% 17.6%
now?
% of Total 3.4% 1.6% 1.4% 11.4% 17.6%
Have you Count 96 31 29 229 385
ever had so % within How
much @ often do you o o o o o
alcohol that Yes, 2 - 3times smoke cigar ettes 19.6% 21.1% 23.4% 21.1% 20.8%
you were now?
drunk? % of Total 5.2% 1.7% 1.6% 12.4% |  20.8%
Count 83 24 24 117 248
% within How
_ : often do you o o o o o
Yes, 4 - 10 times smoke cigar ettes 16.9% 16.3% 19.4% 10.8% 13.4%
now?
% of Total 4.5% 1.3% 1.3% 6.3% 13.4%
Count 221 38 24 180 463
% within How
Yes, morethan 10 often do you o o o o o
times smoke cigar ettes 45.1% 25.9% 19.4% 16.6% 25.1%
now?
% of Total 12.0% 2.1% 1.3% 9.7% 25.1%
Count 490 147 124 1087 1848
% within How
often do you o o o o o
Total smoke cigar ettes 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
now?
% of Total 26.5% 8.0% 6.7% 58.8% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink and smoked tobacco, 6% of pupils who

continue to smoke every day, compared to 32% who do not smoke cigarettes now,

have never been drunk. Forty five percent of those who smoke every day, compared

to 17% who do not smoke now, have been drunk more than 10 times.
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TABLE 66: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just ataste or asip)? *

Have you ever used solvents? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used
solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 799 2599 3398
% within Have you 85.2% 50.3% 55.7%
es ever used solvents? -7 = (70
% of Total 13.1% 42.6% 55.7%
Count 118 2386 2504
Have you ever taken % within H
an alcoholic drink No o a'ag f“’e ¥;’;’ 12.6% 46.2% 41.0%
(not just ataste or a SVEIRUSEISOVENTS
sip)? % of Total 1.9% 39.1% 41.0%
Count 21 182 203
Don't Yo T L e e 2.2% 3.5% 3.3%
e ever used solvents?
% of Total .3% 3.0% 3.3%
Count 938 5167 6105
o
Total % within Have you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ever used solvents?
% _of Total 15.4% 84.6% 100.0%
Eighty five percent of pupils who have used solvents, compared to 50% who have not,
have taken an alcoholic drink.
TABLE 67: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * Have you ever
used solvents? Crosstabulation
Have you ever used
solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 148 1186 1334
% within Have you o 0 1)
No, never E UES) e D 19.0% 46.6% 40.1%
% of Total 4.4% 35.6% 40.1%
Count 118 464 582
% within Have you 0 9 o
Yes, once alcgbones oo b 15.1% 18.2% 17.5%
% of Total 3.5% 13.9% 17.5%
Have you =
ever had so Count 148 400 548
much & % within Have you o, 0 0,
alconol that Yes, 2 - 3 times R e 19.0% 15.7% 16.5%
P % of Total 4.4% 12.0% 16.5%
' Count 113 217 330
Yes, 4 - 10 times < Wil [72uE Yo 14.5% 8.5% 9.9%
' ever used solvents? ) ) )
% of Total 3.4% 6.5% 9.9%
Count 254 279 533
Yes, more than 10 % within Have you 32.5% 11.0% 16.0%
times ever used solvents? ) ) )
% of Total 7.6% 8.4% 16.0%
Count 781 2546 3327
% within Have you 0 0 o
Total olcgbores oo b 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 23.5% 76.5% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 19% of pupils who have used solvents,

compared to 47% who have not, have never been drunk. Almost a third (33%) of

those who have used solvents, compared to 11% who have not, have been drunk

more than 10 times.
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TABLE 68: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just ataste or asip)? *
Have you ever used drugs? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used
drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 931 2351 3282
% within Have you o o o
Yes GEr W] GITED 93.1% 47.9% 55.6%
% of Total 15.8% 39.8% 55.6%
Count 55 2380 2435
Have you ever taken o o
an alcoholic drink No & Vrv'théz grave’))/ou 5.5% 48.5% 41.2%
(not just a taste or a Ger U ugs:
sip)? % of Total 9% 40.3% 41.2%
Count 14 175 189
. % within Have you 0 o o
II(Dr(])(r)le: ever used drugs? 1.4% 3.6% 3.2%
% of Total 2% 3.0% 3.2%
Count 1000 4906 5906
% within Have you o o o
Total v uised i g 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% _of Total 16.9% 83.1% 100.0%

Ninety three percent of pupils who have used drugs, compared to 48% who have not,

have taken an alcoholic drink.

TABLE 69: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * Have you ever
used drugs? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used
drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 79 1206 1285
% within Have you o o o
No, never e WEEE) GUeES 8.7% 52.3% 40.0%
% _of Total 2.5% 37.5% 40.0%
Count 119 438 557
% within Have you 1 0 1)
Yes, once ever used drugs? 13.0% 19.0% 17.3%
% of Total 3.7% 13.6% 17.3%
Have you
over had So Count 176 352 528
much ) % within Have you o o o
alcohol that Vs, 2 = SIS ever used drugs? 19.3% 15.3% 16.4%
z?‘[‘m";’g @ % of Total 5.5% 10.9% 16.4%
' Count 147 171 318
_ : % within Have you 0 o o
Yes, 4 - 10 times ever used drugs? 16.1% 7.4% 9.9%
% of Total 4.6% 5.3% 9.9%
Count 391 137 528
Yes, more than 10 % within Have you 42.9% 5.9% 16.4%
times ever used drugs? ) ) )
% _of Total 12.2% 4.3% 16.4%
Count 912 2304 3216
% within Have you 0 o o
Total ever used drugs? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
%_of Total 28.4% 71.6% 100.0%

Of those pupils who have taken an alcoholic drink, 9% who have used drugs,
compared to 52% who have not, have never been drunk. Forty three percent of pupils
who have used drugs, compared to 6% who have not, have been drunk more than 10
times.
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TABLE 70: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just atasteor asip)? * Have
you ever been arrested (or cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever been

arrested (or
cautioned) by the
policein Northern
Irdland?
Yes No Total
Count 742 2454 3196
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or
Yes cautioned) by the police 86.2% 49.8% 55.2%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 12.8% 42.4% 55.2%
Count 104 2307 2411
Haveyou ever taken % within Have you ever
an alcoholic drink No cEnamEElE 12.1% 46.8% 41.6%
(not just atasteor a cautioned) by the police
sip)? in Northern Ireland?
' % of Total 1.8% 39.8% 41.6%
Count 15 171 186
% within Have you ever
. been arrested (or o 0 0
Er?gv; cautioned) by the police 17% 3.5% 3.2%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 3% 3.0% 3.2%
Count 861 4932 5793
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or
Total cautioned) by the police 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 14.9% 85.1% 100.0%

Eighty six percent of pupils who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the police in

Northern Ireland, compared to 50% who have not, have taken an alcoholic drink.
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TABLE 71: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * Have you ever been
arrested (or cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Have you ever been
arrested (or
cautioned) by the
policein Northern
Ireland?
Yes No Total
Count 134 1140 1274
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or
No, never cautioned) by the police 18.4% 47.4% 40.6%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 4.3% 36.4% 40.6%
Count 122 417 539
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or o o o
Yes, once cautioned) by the police 16.8% 17.3% 17.2%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 3.9% 13.3% 17.2%
Have you Count 138 378 516
ever had so % within Have you ever
much . been arrested (or
alcohol that iz 2o dties cautioned) by the police 19.0% 15.7% 16.5%
you were in Northern Ireland?
drunk? 0 o o
% of Total 4.4% 12.1% 16.5%
Count 95 218 313
% within Have you ever
. been arrested (or o
Yes, 4 - 10times cautioned) by the police 13.0% 9.1% 10.0%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 3.0% 7.0% 10.0%
Count 239 254 493
% within Have you ever
Yes, morethan 10 been arrested (or
times cautioned) by the police 32.8% 10.6% 15.7%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 7.6% 8.1% 15.7%
Count 728 2407 3135
% within Have you ever
Total esnaeEl(Er 100.0% |  100.0% 100.0%
cautioned) by the police
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 23.2% 76.8% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 18% who have been arrested (or
cautioned) by the police in Northern Ireland, compared to 47% who have not, have
never been drunk. Almost a third (33%) of pupils who have been arrested (or
cautioned) by the police in Northern Ireland, compared to 11% who have not, have

been drunk more than 10 times.



TABLE 72: Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just atasteor asip)?* How much, if any, sexual experience
have you had? Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?

Some
experiences Experienced,
but no including
Small sexual sexual
None amount inter cour se inter cour se Total
Count 347 884 1074 532 2837
% within How much,
Yes if ey, E5UE 25.4% 47.9% 82.2% 92.8% 55.7%
experience have you
had?
% of Total 6.8% 17.4% 21.1% 10.5% 55.7%
Count 969 877 213 33 2092
Have you ever taken % within How much,
an alcoholic drink No el ssia 71.0% 47.5% 16.3% 5.8% 41.1%
T [0 e esiaer @ experience have you
sip),,’ had?
% of Total 19.0% 17.2% 4.2% 6% 41.1%
Count 48 84 20 8 160
% within How much,
Don't if €l E2UEL 3.5% 4.6% 1.5% 1.4% 3.1%
P experience have you
had?
% of Total .9% 1.7% A% 2% 3.1%
Count 1364 1845 1307 573 5089
% within How much,
Total if any, sexual 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
experience have you
had?
% of Total 26.8% 36.3% 25.7% 11.3% 100.0%

A quarter of pupils who have had no sexual experience, compared to 93% who have

had sexual intercourse, have taken an alcoholic drink.
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TABLE 73: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk? * How much, if any, sexual experience have you

had? Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?

Some
experiences Experienced,
but no including
Small sexual sexual
None amount inter cour se inter cour se Total
Count 240 530 310 54 1134
% within How much,
if any, sexual o o o o o
No, never experience have you 71.0% 61.5% 29.2% 10.4% 40.8%
had?
% of Total 8.6% 19.1% 11.1% 1.9% 40.8%
Count a7 166 205 58 476
% within How much,
if any, sexual o 0 o o o
Yes, once experience have you 13.9% 19.3% 19.3% 11.2% 17.1%
had?
% of Total 1.7% 6.0% 7.4% 2.1% 17.1%
Have you Count 31 92 235 88 446
ever had so % within How much,
much e if any, sexual 0 0 o o o
alcohol that Yes, 2 - 3times experience have you 9.2% 10.7% 22.1% 17.0% 16.0%
you were had?
drunk? % of Total 1.1% 3.3% 8.5% 3.2% 16.0%
Count 9 42 137 84 272
% within How much,
_ : if any, sexual 0 o o o o
Yes, 4 - 10 times experience have you 2.7% 4.9% 12.9% 16.2% 9.8%
had?
% of Total 3% 1.5% 4.9% 3.0% 9.8%
Count 11 32 175 235 453
% within How much,
Yes, more than 10 if any, sexual 3.3% 3.7% 16.5% 45.3% 16.3%
times experience have you
had?
% of Total 4% 1.2% 6.3% 8.5% 16.3%
Count 338 862 1062 519 2781
% within How much,
Total T ey, Sl 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
experience have you
had?
12.2% 31.0% 38.2% 18.7% 100.0%

%_of Total

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 71% of pupils who have had no sexual

experience, compared to 10% who have had sexual intercourse, have never been

drunk. Three percent of pupils who have had no sexual experience, compared to 45%

who have had sexual intercourse, have been drunk more than 10 times.
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TABLE 74: Have you ever used solvents? * School type Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 623 318 941
——
Yes 6 Al ST 17.5% 12.4% 15.4%
type
solvents? Count 2933 2250 5183
e
No 5 I EE 1T 82.5% 87.6% 84.6%
type
% of Total 47.9% 36.7% 84.6%
Count 3556 2568 6124
R
Total t;j’p‘(’a""h'” el 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 58.1% 41.9% 100.0%

Eighteen percent of secondary school pupils, compared to 12% of grammar school

pupils, have used solvents.

TABLE 75: Have you ever used solvents? * Management type Crosstabulation

Management type
Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained | Integrated
Controlled | Voluntary (RCM) (GMmI) Total
Count 296 270 327 48 941
% within
Yes | Management 18.4% 12.1% 16.4% 16.8% 15.4%
type
Haveyou ever used % of Total 4.8% 4.4% 5.3% .8% 15.4%
solvents? Count 1313 1965 1668 237 5183
% within
No M anagement 81.6% 87.9% 83.6% 83.2% 84.6%
type
% of Total 21.4% 32.1% 27.2% 3.9% 84.6%
Count 1609 2235 1995 285 6124
% within
Total M anagement 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
type
% of Total 26.3% 36.5% 32.6% 4.7% | 100.0%

Eighteen percent

of pupils at Controlled schools, compared to 12% of pupils at

Voluntary schools, have used solvents.
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TABLE 76: Have you ever used solvents? * Areyou aboy or agirl?

Crosstabulation

Areyou aboy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total
Count 548 392 940
Ve | P TWIINAGEEY AR 16.0% 14.5% 15.4%
or agirl?
solvents? Count 2873 2304 5177
% within Areyou a boy
No or agirl? 84.0% 85.5% 84.6%
% of Total 47.0% 37.7% 84.6%
Count 3421 2696 6117
% within Areyou a boy
Total or agirl? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 55.9% 44.1% 100.0%

Sixteen percent of boys, compared to 15% of girls, have used solvents.

TABLE 77: Have you ever used solvents? * What class are you in? Crosstabulation

What classareyou in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1UYear 8 | 2/Year 9 | 3/Year 10 | 4/Year 11 | 5/Year 12 Total
Count 112 180 240 225 184 941
% within What
Yes classareyou 8.7% 13.6% 18.8% 19.0% 17.6% 15.4%
in?
solvents? Count 1178 1144 1038 962 861 5183
% within What
No classareyou 91.3% 86.4% 81.2% 81.0% 82.4% 84.6%
in?
% of Total 19.2% 18.7% 16.9% 15.7% 14.1% 84.6%
Count 1290 1324 1278 1187 1045 6124
% within What
Total classareyou 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in?
% of Total 21.1% 21.6% 20.9% 19.4% 17.1% 100.0%

Nine percent of pupils in Form 1/Year 8, compared to 19% in both Forms 3 & 4 /Years

10 &11, have used solvents.
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TABLE 78: Have you ever used solvents? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school? Crosstabulation

hat do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?

On a
Going to Jobskills
a Further Doing some or Youth
Going to | Education Training\ Training |1 will be I will be Don't
University College |Apprenticeship | Scheme working [unemployed know Total
Count 260 246 59 34 88 5 235 927

% within What do
you think you will
Yes | bedoing 10.8% 18.1% 15.4% 17.9% 18.0% 38.5% 19.1% 15.3%

immediately you
finish school?
Have you ever used % of Total 4.3% 4.0% 1.0% .6% 1.4% 1% 3.9% 15.3%

solvents? Count 2150 1112 325 156 400 8 997 5148

% within What do
you think you will
No be doing 89.2% 81.9% 84.6% 82.1% 82.0% 61.5% 80.9% 84.7%

immediately you
finish school?

% of Total 35.4% 18.3% 5.3% 2.6% 6.6% 1% 16.4% 84.7%

Count 2410 1358 384 190 488 13 1232 6075

% within What do
you think you will
Total be doing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

immediately you
finish school?

% of Total 39.7% 22.4% 6.3% 3.1% 8.0% 2% 20.3% | 100.0%

Eleven percent of pupils who think they will be going to university when they finish
their education, compared to 19% who don’t know what they will be doing, have used

solvents.

\BLE 79: Have you ever used solvents? * How often do you find that school isboring? Crosstabulati

How often do you find that school isboring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally | Never Total
Count 219 220 330 156 12 937
% within How
Yes :’r‘:;‘insgﬁoﬁ";sf'”d 27.6% 21.3% 13.0% 10.2% 56% | 15.3%
boring?
Have you ever used % of Total 3.6% 3.6% 5.4% 2.6% 2% 15.3%
solvents? Count 574 813 2214 1376 202 5179
% within HOV\_/
No ?rf]z”sgﬁggl’?;'”d 72.4% 78.7% 87.0% 80.8% | 94.4% | 84.7%
boring?
% of Total 9.4% 13.3% 36.2% 22.5% 3.3% 84.7%
Count 793 1033 2544 1532 214 6116
% within Hovy
Total f;ﬁ"sgﬁoﬁ‘l’?;'”d 100.0% |  100.0% |  100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
boring?
% of Total 13.0% 16.9% 41.6% 25.0% 3.5% 100.0%

Twenty seven percent of those who find school boring every day, compared to 6%

who never find it boring, have used solvents.
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TABLE 80: Have you ever used solvents? * How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive
classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/
mitch/skive classes or school this term?
4 or
more
0 days 1 day 2 days 3 days days Total

Count 553 142 75 39 128 937

% within How many

days did you

skip/scheme/bunk/tru o 0 0, o, 0, o

Yes e 11.4% 27.7% 28.7% 26.9% 39.3% 15.4%

classes or school this

term?
iz Eer e % of Total 9.1% 2.3% 1.2% 6% 2.1% 15.4%
solvents? Count 4305 370 186 106 198 5165

% within How many

days did you

No skip/scheme/bunk/tru 88.6% 72.3% 71.3% 73.1% 60.7% 84.6%

ant/ mitch/skive

classes or school this

term?

% of Total 70.6% 6.1% 3.0% 1.7% 3.2% 84.6%

Count 4858 512 261 145 326 6102

% within How many

days did you

skip/scheme/bunk/tru o o o o o, o
Total ant/ mitch/skive 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

classes or school this

term?

% of Total 79.6% 8.4% 4.3% 2.4% 5.3% 100.0%

Eleven percent of pupils who have not skipped classes or school this term, compared

to 39% who have skipped classes or school 4 or more days, have used solvents.

TABLE 81: Have you ever used solvents? * Does this child receive free school dinners?
Crosstabulation

Does this child
receive free school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 228 692 920
% within Does this child
0, 0, 0,
Ve receive free school dinners? 17.3% 14.8% 15.3%
Have you ever used % of Total 3.8% 11.5% 15.3%
solvents? Count 1087 3987 5074
% within Does this child
0, 0, 0,
No receive free school dinners? 82.7% 85.2% 84.7%
% of Total 18.1% 66.5% 84.7%
Count 1315 4679 5994
% within Does this child
0, 0, 0,
ez receive free school dinners? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%

Seventeen percent of pupils who receive free school dinners, compared to 15% who

do not, have used solvents.
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TABLE 82: Have you ever used solvents? * Have you ever smoked tobacco?
Crosstabulation

Have you ever
smoked tobacco?
Yes No Total
Count 665 271 936
o
Yes oW ';mgk';:‘t’gg 0 31.0% 6.8% 15.3%
Have you ever used % of Total 10.9% 4.4% 15.3%
solvents? Count 1480 3688 5168
% within Have you
e ever smoked tobacco? 69.0% 93.2% 84.7%
% of Total 24.2% 60.4% 84.7%
Count 2145 3959 6104
AT
Total oo I NEEEY 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 35.1% 64.9% 100.0%

Thirty one percent of pupils who have smoked tobacco, compared to 7% who have

not, have used solvents.

TABLE 83: Haveyou ever used solvents? * How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? Crosstabulation

How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?
At least once
a week but Less than
Every not every once a | do not
day day week smoke now Total
Count 258 63 54 286 661
% within How
Yes often do you 48.9% 39.1% 40.0% 21.8% 30.9%
smoke cigar ettes
now?
Have you ever used % of Total 12.1% 2.9% 2.5% 13.4% 30.9%
solvents? Count 270 98 81 1026 1475
% within How
No often do you 51.1% 60.9% 60.0% 78.2% 69.1%
smoke cigar ettes
now?
% of Total 12.6% 4.6% 3.8% 48.0% 69.1%
Count 528 161 135 1312 2136
% within How
Total Ll ey 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smoke cigar ettes
now?
% of Total 24.7% 7.5% 6.3% 61.4% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 49% of pupils who continue to smoke every day,

compared to 22% who do not smoke cigarettes now, have used solvents.
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TABLE 84: Haveyou ever used solvents? * Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just a
tasteor asip)? Crosstabulation

Have you ever taken an alcoholic
drink (not just a taste or a sip)?
Don't
Y es No know Total
Count 799 118 21 938
% within Have you ever taken
Yes an alcoholic drink (not just a 23.5% 4.7% 10.3% 15.4%
taste or asip)?
Have you ever used % Of TOtal 131% 19% 3% 154%
solvents? Count 2599 2386 182 5167
% within Have you ever taken
No an alcoholic drink (not just a 76.5% 95.3% 89.7% 84.6%
tasteor asip)?
% of Total 42.6% 39.1% 3.0% 84.6%
Count 3398 2504 203 6105
% within Have you ever taken
Total an alcoholic drink (not just a 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
taste or asip)?
% of Total 55.7% 41.0% 3.3% 100.0%
Twenty four percent of pupils who have taken an alcoholic drink, compared to 5% who
have not, have used solvents.
TABLE 85: Haveyou ever used solvents? * Haveyou ever had so much alcohal that you weredrunk?
Crosstabulation
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?
Yes, more
No, Y es, Yes, 2 - Yes, 4 - than 10
never once 3 times 10 times times Total
Count 148 118 148 113 254 781
% within Have you
ever had so much
Yes alcohol that you were 11.1% 20.3% 27.0% 34.2% 47.7% 23.5%
drunk?
Have you ever used % Of TOtaI 44% 35% 44% 34% 76% 235%
solvents? Count 1186 464 400 217 279 2546
% within Have you
ever had so much
No alcohol that you were 88.9% 79.7% 73.0% 65.8% 52.3% 76.5%
drunk?
% of Total 35.6% 13.9% 12.0% 6.5% 8.4% 76.5%
Count 1334 582 548 330 533 3327
% within Have you
ever had so much
Total alcohol that you were 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
drunk?
% of Total 40.1% 17.5% 16.5% 9.9% 16.0% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 11% of pupils who have never been

drunk, compared to 48% who have been drunk more than 10 times, have used

solvents.




TABLE 86: Haveyou ever used solvents? * Haveyou ever used drugs?

Crosstabulation
Have you ever used
drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 489 408 897
% within Have you ever
Yes used drugs? 49.0% 8.4% 15.3%
Have you ever used % Of TOtal 8.3% 6.9% 15.3%
solvents? Count 508 4473 4981
No % within Have you ever 51.0% 91.6% 84.7%
used drugs?
% of Total 8.6% 76.1% 84.7%
Count 997 4881 5878
% within Have you ever
Total used drugs? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 17.0% 83.0% 100.0%
Forty nine percent of pupils who have used drugs, compared to 8% who have not,
have used solvents.
TABLE 87: Have you ever used solvents? * Have you ever been arrested (or
cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation
Have you ever been
arrested (or
cautioned) by the
policein Northern
Ireland?
Yes No Total
Count 320 530 850
% within Have you ever been
Yes arrested (or cautioned) by the 37.6% 10.8% 14.8%
policein Northern Ireland?
Have you ever used % of Total 5.6% 9.2% 14.8%
solvents? Count 530 4364 4894
% within Have you ever been
No arrested (or cautioned) by the 62.4% 89.2% 85.2%
policein Northern Ireland?
% of Total 9.2% 76.0% 85.2%
Count 850 4894 5744
% within Have you ever been
Total arrested (or cautioned) by the 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
policein Northern Ireland?
% of Total 14.8% 85.2% 100.0%

Thirty eight percent of pupils who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the police in

Northern Ireland, compared to 11% who have not, have used solvents.
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TABLE 88: Haveyou ever used solvents? * How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?

Some
experiences Experienced,
but no including
Small sexual sexual
None amount intercourse intercourse Total
Count 61 175 271 248 755
% within How much,
Ve || 1ERL ESTE 45% 9.6% 20.9% 44.1% 15.0%
experience have you
had?
Have you ever used % of Total 1.2% 3.5% 5.4% 4.9% 15.0%
solvents? Count 1289 1656 1027 314 4286
% within How much,
No g(ggr%éfeo’é“hﬂve Jou 95.5% 90.4% 79.1% 55.9% 85.0%
had?
% of Total 25.6% 32.9% 20.4% 6.2% 85.0%
Count 1350 1831 1298 562 5041
% within How much,
Total i ey Sl 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
experience have you
had?
% of Total 26.8% 36.3% 25.7% 11.1% 100.0%

Five percent of pupils who have had no

sexual experience, compared to 44% who

have had sexual intercourse, have used solvents.
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TABLE 89: Have you ever used drugs? * School type Crosstabulation

School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 639 363 1002
PR
Yes ot e 18.8% 14.5% 16.9%
type
Haveyou % of Total 10.8% 6.1% 16.9%
ever used
drugs? Count 2769 2148 4917
P
No o el SRR 81.3% 85.5% 83.1%
type
% of Total 46.8% 36.3% 83.1%
Count 3408 2511 5919
PR,
Total /0 BT SRR 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
type
% of Total 57.6% 42.4% 100.0%

Nineteen percent of secondary school pupils, compared to 14% of grammar school

pupils, have used drugs.

TABLE 90: Have you ever used drugs? * Management type Crosstabulation

M anagement type
Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained Integrated
Controlled Voluntary (RCM) (GMI) Total
Count 286 324 329 63 1002
% within
Yes M anagement 18.2% 14.9% 17.3% 23.2% 16.9%
type
Have you ever % of Total 4.8% 5.5% 5.6% 1.1% 16.9%
used drugs? Count 1282 1855 1571 209 4917
% within
No M anagement 81.8% 85.1% 82.7% 76.8% 83.1%
type
% of Total 21.7% 31.3% 26.5% 3.5% 83.1%
Count 1568 2179 1900 272 5919
% within
Total M anagement 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
type
% of Total 26.5% 36.8% 32.1% 4.6% 100.0%

Twenty three percent of pupils at Grant Maintained Integrated schools, compared to

15% of pupils at Voluntary schools, have used drugs.
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TABLE 91: Have you ever used drugs? * Areyou a boy or agirl?

Crosstabulation

Areyou aboy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total

Count 622 378 1000
o

Yes ;’b‘(’)";tgr”;/"girr‘?g’ ou 19.0% 14.3% 16.9%

Haveyou aever % of Total 10.5% 6.4% 16.9%

used drugs? Count 2648 2264 4912
-

No ;bgy'tg;gg{fg o 81.0% 85.7% 83.1%

% of Total 44.8% 38.3% 83.1%

Count 3270 2642 5912
e ———

Total af’b‘(’)")'/tgr'r;/"girﬁ,}’ ou 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

% of Total 55.3% 44.7% 100.0%

Nineteen percent of boys, compared to 14% of girls, have used drugs.

TABLE 92: Have you ever used drugs? * What class are you in? Crosstabulation

What classareyou in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1/Year 8 | 2/Year 9 | 3/Year 10 | 4/Year 11 | 5/Year 12 Total
Count 57 99 210 283 353 1002
% within What
Yes classareyou 4.6% 7.8% 17.0% 24.4% 34.4% 16.9%
in?
used drugs? Count 1171 1172 1026 875 673 4917
% within What
No classareyou 95.4% 92.2% 83.0% 75.6% 65.6% 83.1%
in?
% of Total 19.8% 19.8% 17.3% 14.8% 11.4% 83.1%
Count 1228 1271 1236 1158 1026 5919
% within What
Total classareyou 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in?
% of Total 20.7% 21.5% 20.9% 19.6% 17.3% 100.0%

Five percent of pupils in Form 1/Year 8, compared to 34% in Form 5/Year 12, have

used drugs.
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TABLE 93: Have you ever used drugs? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school? Crosstabulation

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?

On a
Going to Jobskills
a Further Doing some or Youth
Going to | Education Training\ Training | | will be I will be Don't
University College | Apprenticeship Scheme working |unemployed know Total
Count 289 295 98 44 86 4 177 993
% within What do
you think you will
Yes be doing 12.3% 22.4% 26.5% 24.4% 18.7% 33.3% 14.9% 16.9%
immediately you
finish school?
Have you ever % of Total 4.9% 5.0% 1.7% 7% 1.5% 1% 3.0% 16.9%
used drugs? Count 2058 1024 272 136 373 8 1010 4881
% within What do
you think you will
No be doing 87.7% 77.6% 73.5% 75.6% 81.3% 66.7% 85.1% 83.1%
immediately you
finish school?
% of Total 35.0% 17.4% 4.6% 2.3% 6.4% 1% 17.2% 83.1%
Count 2347 1319 370 180 459 12 1187 5874
% within What do
you think you will
Total be doing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
immediately you
finish school?
% of Total 40.0% 22.5% 6.3% 3.1% 7.8% 2% 20.2% 100.0%

Twelve percent of pupils who think they will be going

to university when they finish

their education, compared to 26% who think they will be doing some training or

apprenticeship, have used drugs.

TABLE 94: Haveyou ever used drugs? * How often do you find that school isboring? Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school isboring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally Never Total
Count 250 256 335 147 9 997
% within How
ves | gften doyou find 33.0% 25.8% 13.6% 9.9% 45% | 16.9%
boring?
Have you ever % of Total 4.2% 4.3% 5.7% 2.5% 2% 16.9%
used drugs? Count 507 738 2135 1343 191 4914
% within How.
No | gften dovou find 67.0% 74.2% 86.4% 90.1% | 955% |  83.1%
boring?
% of Total 8.6% 12.5% 36.1% 22.7% 3.2% 83.1%
Count 757 994 2470 1490 200 5911
% within How.
Total f’r‘:gi“sgﬁo%‘l’f Sf g 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
boring?
% of Total 12.8% 16.8% 41.8% 25.2% 3.4% | 100.0%
Thirty three percent of those who find school boring every day, compared to 5% who

never find it boring, have used drugs.
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TABLE 95: Have you ever used drugs? * How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/ mitch/skive

classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/
mitch/skive classes or school thisterm?
4 or
more
0 days 1 day 2 days 3 days days Total
Count 541 147 90 48 168 994
% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru o 0 o o 0 o
Yes il e e 11.5% 29.9% 35.2% 34.5% 52.8% 16.9%
classes or school this
term?
Have you ever % of Total 9.2% 2.5% 1.5% 8% 2.8% 16.9%
used drugs? Count 4150 345 166 91 150 4902
% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru o o 0 o o o
No il e e 88.5% 70.1% 64.8% 65.5% 47.2% 83.1%
classes or school this
term?
% of Total 70.4% 5.9% 2.8% 1.5% 2.5% 83.1%
Count 4691 492 256 139 318 5896
% within How many
dqys did you
Total skip/scheme/bunk/tru 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?
% of Total 79.6% 8.3% 4.3% 2.4% 5.4% 100.0%

Twelve percent of pupils who have not skipped classes or school this term, compared

to 53% who have skipped classes or school 4 or more days, have used drugs.

TABLE 96: Haveyou ever used drugs? * Doesthischild receive free school

dinners? Crosstabulation

Does this child
receive free school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 276 706 982
% within Doesthis
Yes child receive free 22.0% 15.6% 17.0%
school dinners?
Have you ever % of Total 4.8% 12.2% 17.0%
used drugs? Count 977 3831 4808
% within Doesthis
No child receive free 78.0% 84.4% 83.0%
school dinners?
% of Total 16.9% 66.2% 83.0%
Count 1253 4537 5790
% within Does this
Total child receive free 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
school dinners?
% of Total 21.6% 78.4% 100.0%

Twenty two percent of pupils who receive free school dinners, compared to 16% who

do not, have used drugs.
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TABLE 97: Haveyou ever used drugs? * Haveyou ever smoked tobacco?

Crosstabulation
Have you ever
smoked tobacco?
Yes No Total
Count 836 162 998
% within Have you ever o o o
Yes e e o 40.3% 4.2% 16.9%
Have you ever % of Total 14.2% 2.7% 16.9%
used drugs? Count 1236 3666 4902
% within Have you ever o o o
No smoked tobacco? 59.7% 95.8% 83.1%
% of Total 20.9% 62.1% 83.1%
Count 2072 3828 5900
% within Have you ever
Total smoked tobacco? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 35.1% 64.9% 100.0%

Forty percent of pupils who have smoked tobacco, compared to 4% who have not,

have used drugs.

TABLE 98: Haveyou ever used drugs? * How often do you smoke cigar ettes now? Crosstabulation

How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?
At least once
aweek but Lessthan
Every not every once a | do not
day day week smoke now Total
Count 359 87 55 331 832
% within How often
Yes do you smoke 69.7% 56.1% 42.0% 26.2% 40.3%
cigarettes now?
Have you ever % of Total 17.4% 4.2% 2.7% 16.0% 40.3%
used drugs? Count 156 68 76 932 1232
% within How often
No do you smoke 30.3% 43.9% 58.0% 73.8% 59.7%
cigarettes now?
% of Total 7.6% 3.3% 3.7% 45.2% 59.7%
Count 515 155 131 1263 2064
% within How often
Total do you smoke 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
cigarettes now?
% of Total 25.0% 7.5% 6.3% 61.2% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 70% of pupils who continue to smoke every

day, compared to 26% who do not smoke cigarettes now, have used drugs.
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TABLE 99: Have you ever used drugs? * Have you ever taken an alcoholic drink (not just

ataste or asip)? Crosstabulation

Have you ever taken an alcoholic
drink (not just atasteor asip)?
Don't
Yes No know Total
Count 931 55 14 1000
% within Have you ever
Yes taken an alcoholic drink 28.4% 2.3% 7.4% 16.9%
(not just atasteor asip)?
Have you ever % of Total 15.8% 9% 2% 16.9%
used drugs? Count 2351 2380 175 4906
% within Have you ever
No taken an alcoholic drink 71.6% 97.7% 92.6% 83.1%
(not just atasteor asip)?
% of Total 39.8% 40.3% 3.0% 83.1%
Count 3282 2435 189 5906
% within Have you ever
Total taken an alcoholic drink 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(not just atasteor asip)?
% of Total 55.6% 41.2% 3.2% 100.0%

Twenty eight percent of pupils who have taken an

who have not, have used drugs.

TABLE 100: Haveyou ever used drugs? * Haveyou ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?

alcoholic drink, compared to 2%

Crosstabulation
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?
Yes, more
No, Yes, Yes, 2 - Yes, 4 - than 10
never once 3times 10 times times Total

Count 79 119 176 147 391 912

% within Have you

ever had so much

Yes alcohol that you were 6.1% 21.4% 33.3% 46.2% 74.1% 28.4%

drunk?
Have you ever % Of TOtal 25% 37% 55% 46% 122% 284%
used drugs? Count 1206 438 352 171 137 2304

% within Have you

ever had so much o o o o o o

No alcohol that you were 93.9% 78.6% 66.7% 53.8% 25.9% 71.6%

drunk?

% of Total 37.5% 13.6% 10.9% 5.3% 4.3% 71.6%

Count 1285 557 528 318 528 3216

% within Have you

ever had so much o o o o o o
Total alcohol that you were 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

drunk?

% of Total 40.0% 17.3% 16.4% 9.9% 16.4% 100.0%

Of those who have taken an alcoholic drink, 6% of pupils who have never been drunk,

compared to 74% who have been drunk more than 10 times, have used drugs.
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TABLE 101: Have you ever used drugs? * Have you ever used solvents?

Crosstabulation

Have you ever used
solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 489 508 997
% within Have you o o o
Yes ever used solvents? 54.5% 10.2% 17.0%
Have you ever % of Total 8.3% 8.6% 17.0%
used drugs? Count 408 4473 4881
% within Have you o o o
e ever used solvents? 45.5% 89.8% 83.0%
% of Total 6.9% 76.1% 83.0%
Count 897 4981 5878
% within Have you
Total ever used solvents? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 15.3% 84.7% 100.0%

Fifty five percent of pupils who have used solvents, compared to 10% who have not,

have used drugs.

TABLE 102: Haveyou ever used drugs? * Haveyou ever been arrested (or
cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Have you ever been
arrested (or
cautioned) by the
policein Northern
Ireland?
Yes No Total
Count 400 509 909
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or o o o
VES cautioned) by the police 47.8% 10.6% 16.2%
in Northern Ireland?
Have you ever % of Total 7.1% 9.1% 16.2%
used drugs? Count 436 4271 4707
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or o o o
No cautioned) by the police 52.2% 89.4% 83.8%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 7.8% 76.1% 83.8%
Count 836 4780 5616
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or o o o
Total cautioned) by the police 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 14.9% 85.1% 100.0%

Forty eight percent of pupils who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the police in

Northern Ireland, compared to 11% who have not, have used drugs.
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TABLE 103: Have you ever used drugs? * How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?

Crosstabulation

How much, if any, sexual experience have you had?

Some
experiences | Experienced,
but no including
Small sexual sexual
None amount intercourse intercourse Total
Count 31 92 327 361 811
% within How much,
Vies Ay, el 2.3% 5.2% 25.9% 64.9% 16.5%
experience have you
had?
Have you ever % of Total .6% 1.9% 6.6% 7.3% 16.5%
used drugs? Count 1292 1694 934 195 4115
% within How much,
No | ifany, sexual 97.7% 94.8% 74.1% 35.1% | 835%
experience have you
had?
% of Total 26.2% 34.4% 19.0% 4.0% 83.5%
Count 1323 1786 1261 556 4926
% within How much,
if any, sexual
Total experience have you 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
had?
% of Total 26.9% 36.3% 25.6% 11.3% 100.0%

Two percent of pupils who have had no sexual experience, compared to 65% who

have had sexual intercourse, have used drugs.
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TABLE 104: How much, if any, sexual experience haveyou had? * School type

Crosstabulation
School type
Secondary Grammar Total
Count 698 672 1370
None % within School type 25.8% 28.0% 26.9%
% of Total 13.7% 13.2% 26.9%
Count 966 882 1848
How much, Small amount % within School type 35.7% 36.8% 36.2%
I by, % of Total 18.9% 17.3% 36.2%
sexual
experience Count 652 659 1311
have you Some experiences but % within School type 24.1% 27.5% 25.7%
had? no sexual inter cour se
% of Total 12.8% 12.9% 25.7%
Experienced, Count 387 186 573
including sexual % within School type 14.3% 7.8% 11.2%
e % of Total 7.6% 3.6% 11.2%
Count 2703 2399 5102
Total % within School type 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% of Total 53.0% 47.0% 100.0%

Twenty six percent of secondary school pupils, compared to 28% of grammar school

pupils have had no sexual experience. Fourteen percent of secondary school pupils

have had sexual intercourse, compared to 8% of grammar school pupils.

TABLE 105: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Management type Crosstabulation

Management type
Roman Grant
Catholic Maintained
Maintained Integrated
Controlled Voluntary (RCM) (GMI) Total
Count 327 584 398 61 1370
None ‘,’\/;I’a"r‘:gghégem type 26.2% 28.2% 26.0% 24.5% 26.9%
% of Total 6.4% 11.4% 7.8% 1.2% 26.9%
Count 442 772 556 78 1848
% within o 0, 0, 0 0
— Small amount LT —— 35.4% 37.3% 36.3% 31.3% 36.2%
e % of Total 8.7% 15.1% 10.9% 1.5% 36.2%
sexuai
experience Count 310 563 366 72 1311
have you . % within
had? 5'8"2&32??% It%?‘é%i :)Suet e Ca (e 24.8% 27.2% 23.9% 28.9% 25.7%
% of Total 6.1% 11.0% 7.2% 1.4% 25.7%
Count 171 153 211 38 573
Experienced, o
inc'?uding sexual :ﬁ’a"r‘(ghé;‘qem type 13.7% 7.4% 13.8% 15.3% 11.2%
inter cour se [+anag
% of Total 3.4% 3.0% 4.1% 7% 11.2%
Count 1250 2072 1531 249 5102
Total o a"f‘\’i;gheii'r‘] - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
%_of Total 24.5% 40.6% 30.0% 4.9% 100.0%

Twenty four percent of pupils at Grant Maintained Integrated schools, compared to

28% of pupils at Voluntary schools, have had no sexual experience. Seven percent of

Voluntary school pupils, compared to 15% of Grant Maintained Integrated school

pupils have had sexual intercourse.
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TABLE 106: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Areyou a boy or
agirl? Crosstabulation

Areyou a boy or a
girl?
Boy Girl Total
Count 679 689 1368
None 70 WD A el 24.1% 30.2% 26.8%
a boy or agirl?
% of Total 13.3% 13.5% 26.8%
Count 961 886 1847
% within Are you o o o
ey e, Small amount & [y @ £ Glls 34.1% 38.9% 36.3%
if anyl, % of Total 18.9% 17.4% 36.3%
sexual
experience Count 813 496 1309
have you . % within Are you o o o
had? Some experiences but aboy or a girl? 28.9% 21.8% 25.7%
no sexual intercourse
% of Total 16.0% 9.7% 25.7%
Count 363 208 571
Experienced, o o
X R % within Are you 0, 0 0
:Etc;ruccgl:\rgs‘;sexual aboy or a girl? 12.9% 9.1% 11.2%
% of Total 7.1% 4.1% 11.2%
Count 2816 2279 5095
Total 70 WD A el 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
a boy or agirl?
% of Total 55.3% 44.7% 100.0%

Almost a quarter (24%) of boys, compared to 30% of girls, have had no sexual

experience. Thirteen percent of boys, compared to 9% of girls, have had sexual

intercourse.

TABLE 107: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * What class are you in? Crosstabulation

What class are you in?
Form Form Form Form Form
1/Year 8 2/Year 9 3/Year 10 4/Year 11 5/Year 12 Total
Count 506 324 241 182 117 1370
None % within What 50.9% 30.9% 22.3% 17.1% 12.8% 26.9%
class are you in?
% of Total 9.9% 6.4% 4.7% 3.6% 2.3% 26.9%
el 386 448 434 359 221 1848
small amount % within What 38.8% 42.7% 40.2% 33.7% 24.2% 36.2%
How much, class are you in?
if any, % of Total 7.6% 8.8% 8.5% 7.0% 4.3% 36.2%
sexual -
exper ience Count 69 219 308 370 345 1311
g Some experiences but % within what 6.9% 20.9% 28.5% 34.8% 37.7% 25.7%
’ no sexual intercourse GEES Ere el
% of Total 1.4% 4.3% 6.0% 7.3% 6.8% 25.7%
Count 33 59 97 153 231 573
Experienced, o
including sexual Z/i’amss”;':'e“ ‘é"h.ant,, 3.3% 5.6% 9.0% 14.4% 25.3% 11.2%
intercourse Y. OURII
% of Total 6% 1.2% 1.9% 3.0% 4.5% 11.2%
I 994 1050 1080 1064 914 5102
Total % within What 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
class are you in?
% of Total 19.5% 20.6% 21.2% 20.9% 17.9% 100.0%

Fifty one percent of pupils in Form 1/Year 8, compared to 13% in Form 5/Year 12,

have had no sexual experience. Three percent of pupils in

sexual intercourse, compared to 25% of those in Form 5/Year 12.

Form 1/Year 8 have had
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ABLE 108: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school? Crosstabulatic

What do you think you will be doing immediately you finish school?
Ona
Going to Jobskills
aFurther Doing some or Youth
Going to Education Training\ Training 1 will be 1 will be Don't
University College Apprenticeship Scheme working unemployed know Total
Count 621 246 57 35 87 2 311 1359
% within What do
you think you will
None be doing 28.2% 22.2% 19.9% 24.6% 25.5% 22.2% 32.0% 26.9%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 12.3% 4.9% 1.1% 7% 1.7% 0% 6.1% 26.9%
Count 854 370 97 47 118 2 348 1836
% within What do
you think you will
Small amount bedoing 38.8% 33.5% 33.8% 33.1% 34.6% 22.2% 35.8% 36.3%
immediately you
How much, finish school ?
if angj, % of Total 16.9% 7.3% 1.9% .9% 2.3% .0% 6.9% 36.3%
sexu
experience Count 582 312 7 35 7 3 215 1301
haveyou % within What do
had? you think you will
Some experiences but bedoing 26.4% 28.2% 26.8% 24.6% 22.6% 33.3% 22.1% 25.7%
no sexual intercourse immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 11.5% 6.2% 1.5% 1% 1.5% 1% 4.2% 25.7%
Count 146 178 56 25 59 2 98 564
% within What do
Experienced, you think you will
including sexual bedoing 6.6% 16.1% 19.5% 17.6% 17.3% 22.2% 10.1% 11.1%
inter course immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 2.9% 3.5% 1.1% 5% 1.2% 0% 1.9% 11.1%
Count 2203 1106 287 142 341 9 972 5060
% within What do
you think you will
Total bedoing 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
immediately you
finish school ?
% of Total 435% 21.9% 5.7% 2.8% 6.7% 2% 19.2% | 100.0%

: Thirty two percent of pupils who don't know what they will be doing when they finish

their education, compared to 20% who think they will be doing some training or

apprenticeship, have had no sexual experience. A fifth of those who think they will be

doing some training or apprenticeship have had sexual intercourse, compared to 7%

of those who think they will be going to university.
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TABLE 109: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * How often do you find that school isboring?
Crosstabulation

How often do you find that school is boring?
Every Many Some
day days days Occasionally Never Total
Count 109 153 581 440 87 1370
% within How
None f;;”sghoogf’iusf'"d 16.5% 17.2% 28.2% 33.1% 53.0% 26.9%
boring?
% of Total 2.1% 3.0% 11.4% 8.6% 1.7% 26.9%
Count 198 288 780 522 60 1848
% within How
Small amount ?é;”;hoogf’iusf' nd 30.0% 32.4% 37.9% 39.3% 36.6% 36.2%
How much, boring?
if any, % of Total 3.9% 5.6% 15.3% 10.2% 1.2% 36.2%
?;()léﬁlmce Count 207 302 510 276 14 1309
have you % within How
= /
had Some experiencesbut | oot GO you find 31.4% 34.0% 24.8% 20.8% 8.5% 25.7%
no sexual intercourse .
boring?
% of Total 4.1% 5.9% 10.0% 5.4% 3% 25.7%
Count 146 146 186 91 3 572
Eneaeneed % within How
=Xper : often do you find o 0 o o o
including sexual T 22.1% 16.4% 9.0% 6.8% 1.8% 11.2%
intercourse boring?
% of Total 2.9% 2.9% 3.6% 1.8% 1% 11.2%
Count 660 889 2057 1329 164 5099
% within How_
Total f;ﬁ”sé’hoogloiusf'”d 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0% |  100.0%
boring?
% of Total 12.9% 17.4% 40.3% 26.1% 3.2% 100.0%

Seventeen percent of those who find school boring every day, compared to 53% who

never find it boring, have had no sexual experience. Twenty two percent of those who

find school boring every day have had sexual intercourse, compared to 2% who never

find it boring.
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TABLE 110: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/

mitch/skive classes or school thisterm? Crosstabulation

How many days did you skip/scheme/bunk/truant/

mitch/skive classes or school thisterm?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4or
more
days

Total

How much,
if any,
sexual
experience
have you
had?

None

Count

1225

72

34

11

27

1369

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

29.9%

17.1%

16.4%

10.1%

10.8%

26.9%

% of Total

24.1%

1.4%

1%

2%

5%

26.9%

Small amount

Count

1594

120

51

33

47

1845

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

38.8%

28.6%

24.6%

30.3%

18.8%

36.3%

% of Total

31.3%

2.4%

1.0%

.6%

9%

36.3%

Some experiences but
no sexual intercourse

Count

983

140

70

79

1306

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

24.0%

33.3%

33.8%

31.2%

31.6%

25.7%

% of Total

19.3%

2.8%

1.4%

1%

1.6%

25.7%

Experienced,
including sexual
intercour se

Count

301

88

52

31

97

569

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

7.3%

21.0%

25.1%

28.4%

38.8%

11.2%

% of Total

5.9%

1L7%

1.0%

.6%

1.9%

11.2%

Total

Count

4103

420

207

109

250

5089

% within How many
days did you
skip/scheme/bunk/tru
ant/ mitch/skive
classes or school this
term?

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

% of Total

80.6%

8.3%

4.1%

2.1%

4.9%

100.0%

Thirty percent of pupils who have not skipped classes or school this term, compared to

11% who have skipped classes or school 4 or more days, have had no sexual

experience. Seven percent of those who have not skipped classes or school this term

have had sexual intercourse, compared to 39% who have skipped 4 or more days.
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TABLE 111: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Doesthis child

receive free school dinners? Crosstabulation

Doesthis child
receive fr ee school
dinners?
Yes No Total
Count 219 1113 1332
% within Doesthis
None child receivefree 21.6% 28.1% 26.8%
school dinners?
% of Total 4.4% 22.4% 26.8%
Count 360 1426 1786
% within Doesthis
Small amount child receivefree 35.6% 36.0% 35.9%
How much, school dinners?
if any, % of Total 7.2% 28.7% 35.9%
sexual
exper ience Count 272 1018 1290
haveyou % within Doesthis
had? Some experiences but child receivefree 26.9% 25.7% 25.9%
no sexual inter cour se school dinners?
% of Total 5.5% 20.5% 25.9%
Count 161 403 564
Experienced, % within Doesthis
including sexual child receivefree 15.9% 10.2% 11.3%
intercour se school dinners?
% of Total 3.2% 8.1% 11.3%
Count 1012 3960 4972
% within Doesthis
Total child receivefree 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
school dinners?
% of Total 20.4% 79.6% 100.0%

Twenty two percent of pupils who receive free school dinners, compared to 28% who
do not, have had no sexual experience. Sixteen percent of those who receive free

school dinners, compared to 10% who do not, have had sexual intercourse.



TABLE 112: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Have you ever
smoked tobacco? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever
smoked tobacco?

Yes No Total
Count 153 1213 1366
% within Have you
None ever smoked 8.8% 36.3% 26.9%
tobacco?
% of Total 3.0% 23.9% 26.9%
Count 435 1404 1839
% within Have you
Small amount ever smoked 24.9% 42.1% 36.2%
How much, tobacco?
if any, % of Total 8.6% 27.6% 36.2%
sexual
experience Count 721 587 1308
have you % within Have you
had? Some experiences but ever smoked 41.3% 17.6% 25.7%
no sexual intercour se tobacco?
% of Total 14.2% 11.5% 25.7%
Count 438 134 572
Experienced, % within Have you
including sexual ever smoked 25.1% 4.0% 11.2%
inter cour se tobacco?
% of Total 8.6% 2.6% 11.2%
Count 1747 3338 5085
% within Have you
Total ever smoked 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
tobacco?
% of Total 34.4% 65.6% 100.0%

Nine percent of pupils who have smoked tobacco, compared to 36% who have not,

have had no sexual experience. A quarter of those who have smoked tobacco,

compared to 4% who have not, have had sexual intercourse.

85



TABLE 113: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?

Crosstabulation

How often do you smoke cigar ettes now?
At least once
a week but Lessthan
Every not every once a | do not
day day week smoke now Total
Count 25 12 9 105 151
% within How
None often do you 6.1% 9.0% 7.9% 9.7% 8.7%
smoke cigar ettes
now?
% of Total 1.4% 1% 5% 6.0% 8.7%
Count 52 18 21 342 433
% within How
all amount - 7% 4% 4% 7% .9%
Small e EOEL 12.7% 13.4% 18.4% 31.7% 24.9%
smoke cigar ettes
How much, now?
if any, % of Total 3.0% 1.0% 1.2% 19.7% 24.9%
I
i’;:fi —— Count 139 64 60 457 720
have you % within How
?
had Some experiences but gfégk"edggggm 33.8% 47.8% 52.6% 42.3% 41.4%
no sexual intercourse now?
% of Total 8.0% 3.7% 3.5% 26.3% 41.4%
Count 195 40 24 176 435
Experienced % within How
including sexual often do you 47.4% 29.9% 21.1% 16.3% 25.0%
intercourse SHEEEETEIE
now?
% of Total 11.2% 2.3% 1.4% 10.1% 25.0%
Count 411 134 114 1080 1739
% within How
Total TR E DY 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
smoke cigar ettes
now?
% of Total 23.6% 7.7% 6.6% 62.1% 100.0%

Of those who have smoked tobacco, 6% of pupils who continue to smoke every day,

compared to 10% who do not smoke cigarettes now, have had no sexual experience.

Forty seven percent of those who smoke every day, compared to 16% who do not

smoke now, have had sexual intercourse.
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TABLE 114: How much, if any, sexual experience haveyou had?* Have you ever taken an alcoholic
drink (not just atasteor a sip)? Crosstabulation

Have you ever taken an alcoholic
drink (not just a taste or asip)?

Don't
Y es No know Total
Count 347 969 48 1364
% within Have you
ever taken an alcoholic o o o o
None drink (not just a taste 12.2% 46.3% 30.0% 26.8%
or asip)?
% of Total 6.8% 19.0% .9% 26.8%
Count 884 877 84 1845
% within Have you
ever taken an alcoholic
Small amount drink_ (not just a taste 31.2% 41.9% 52.5% 36.3%
How much, or asip)?
if any, % of Total 17.4% 17.2% 1.7% 36.3%
sexual
experience COU nt 1074 213 20 1307
have you % within Have you
had? i
Some experiences but Z‘r’ﬁ:kté(‘ﬁg[‘ j%r;taéct‘;gfe“c 37.9% 10.2% 12.5% 25.7%
no sexual intercourse or asip)?
% of Total 21.1% 4.2% 4% 25.7%
Count 532 33 8 573
; % within Have you
Experienced, "
including sexual ever taken.an el e 18.8% 1.6% 5.0% 11.3%
T ———— drink (not just a taste
or asip)?
% of Total 10.5% .6% 2% 11.3%
Count 2837 2092 160 5089
% within Have you
ever taken an alcoholic
Total drink (not just a taste 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
or asip)?
% of Total 55.7% 41.1% 3.1% 100.0%

Twelve percent of pupils who have taken an alcoholic drink, compared to 46% who

have not, have had no sexual experience. Nineteen percent of those who have taken

an alcoholic drink, compared to 2% who have not, have had sexual intercourse.
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TABLE 115: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?

Crosstabulation

Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were drunk?

Yes, more
No, Yes, Yes, 2 - Yes, 4 - than 10
never once 3 times 10 times times Total
Count 240 47 31 9 11 338
% within Have you
None g\llghlgla?hsaot ";c‘)‘lfr\‘,vere 21.2% 9.9% 7.0% 3.3% 2.4% 12.2%
drunk?
% of Total 8.6% 1.7% 1.1% 3% 4% 12.2%
Count 530 166 92 42 32 862
% within Have you
Small amount i:’f(;h';?‘t’hﬁ ';‘(‘)‘S':Nere 46.7% 34.9% 20.6% 15.4% 7.1% 31.0%
How much, drunk?
if any, % of Total 19.1% 6.0% 3.3% 1.5% 1.2% 31.0%
s S S 310 205 235 137 175 1062
have you % within Have you
?
had? Some experiences but Z‘I’f(;hrl‘jf‘zhs; mc‘)‘ucr“Nere 27.3% 43.1% 52.7% 50.4% 38.6% 38.2%
no sexual intercourse Y
drunk?
% of Total 11.1% 7.4% 8.5% 4.9% 6.3% 38.2%
Count 54 58 88 84 235 519
. % within Have you
Experienced,
including sexual e‘l’e’hhf‘:hs"t much 4.8% 12.2% 19.7% 30.9% 51.9% 18.7%
inter cour se alconol at you were
drunk?
% of Total 1.9% 2.1% 3.2% 3.0% 8.5% 18.7%
Count 1134 476 446 272 453 2781
% within Have you
Total i‘l’cec’)h‘gla‘ihsgt ";:Sr\‘lvere 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
drunk?
% of Total 40.8% 17.1% 16.0% 9.8% 16.3% 100.0%

Of those who have

taken an alcoholic drink, 21% of pupils who

have never been

drunk, compared to 2% who have been drunk more than 10 times, have had no sexual

experience. Five percent of those who have never been drunk, compared to 52% who

have been drunk more than 10 times, have had sexual intercourse.
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TABLE 116: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Have you ever used
solvents? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used

solvents?
Yes No Total
Count 61 1289 1350
% within Have you o o o
None ever used solvents? 8.1% 30.1% 26.8%
% of Total 1.2% 25.6% 26.8%
Count 175 1656 1831
% within Have you o o o
i@y T, Small amount o e S 23.2% 38.6% 36.3%
if e % of Total 3.5% 32.9% 36.3%
sexual
experience Count 271 1027 1298
E:\é%you Some experiences but 20 W't;'eg H?Ve ¥°,7u 35.9% 24.0% 25.7%
’ no sexual intercourse Guar W Sl
% of Total 5.4% 20.4% 25.7%
Count 248 314 562
Experienced, o o
. . % within Have you
including sexual 32.8% 7.3% 11.1%
e e ever used solvents?
% of Total 4.9% 6.2% 11.1%
Count 755 4286 5041
% within Have you o o o
Total e e salvEe? 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
% _of Total 15.0% 85.0% 100.0%

Eight percent of pupils who have used solvents, compared to 30% who have not, have

had no sexual experience. Almost a third (33%) of those who have used solvents,

compared to 7% who have not, have had sexual intercourse.

TABLE 117: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Have you ever

used drugs? Crosstabulation

Have you ever used

drugs?
Yes No Total
Count 31 1292 1323
None ¥ WA (RS Yo 3.8% 31.4% 26.9%
ever used drugs?
% of Total .6% 26.2% 26.9%
Count 92 1694 1786
% within Have you
ey e, Small amount e WEEE) CUeEs 11.3% 41.2% 36.3%
if anyl, % of Total 1.9% 34.4% 36.3%
sexual
experience Count 327 934 1261
O e
Ez\éiyou Some experiences but g/e"rv':lgég grauves’))/ou 40.3% 22.7% 25.6%
’ no sexual intercourse gs
% of Total 6.6% 19.0% 25.6%
Count 361 195 556
Experienced, O e
. ; % within Have you
including sexual 2 44.5% 4.7% 11.3%
e EareD ever used drugs?
%_of Total 7.3% 4.0% 11.3%
Count 811 4115 4926
Total % within gr‘z"gesg’ o 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
%_of Total 16.5% 83.5% 100.0%

Four percent of those who have used drugs, compared to 31% who have not, have

had no sexual experience. Forty five percent of those who have used drugs,

compared to 5% of those who have not, have had sexual intercourse.
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TABLE 118: How much, if any, sexual experience have you had? * Have you ever been
arrested (or cautioned) by the policein Northern Ireland? Crosstabulation

Haveyou ever been
arrested (or
cautioned) by the
policein Northern

Ireland?
Yes No Total
Count 43 1296 1339
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or o o
None cautioned) by the police 5.9% 30.5% 26.9%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total .9% 26.0% 26.9%
Count 158 1653 1811
% within Have you ever
Small amount beenarrested (or 21.6% 38.9% 36.3%
cautioned) by the police
How much, in Northern Ireland?
if any, % of Total 3.2% 33.2% 36.3%
sexual
experience Count 286 1005 1291
have you % within Have you ever
had? .
ad Some experiences but been ar ;de“gd (gr i 39.1% 23.6% 25.9%
no sexual intercourse _Cautlon ) by the police
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 57% 20.2% 25.9%
Count 245 297 542
Experinced QR e
:gfggéra?sseexual cautioned) by the police 33.5% 7.0% 10.9%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 4.9% 6.0% 10.9%
Count 732 4251 4983
% within Have you ever
been arrested (or
Total cautioned) by the police 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
in Northern Ireland?
% of Total 14.7% 85.3% 100.0%

Six percent of pupils who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the police in Northern

Ireland, compared to 30% who have not,

have had no sexual

experience.

Approximately a third (33%) of those who have been arrested (or cautioned) by the

police in Northern Ireland, compared to 7% who have not, have had sexual

intercourse.
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